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1 727052 Madan Khillo
S/O-Panigrai Khillo,At-Chapa 
Jharan,Po-Udulipada

Green Life Infra Projects Ltd Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

2 696820
Fakir Mohan 
Khara

S/O-Late Sadhu Chandra 
Khara,At/Po-Govindapalli

Green India Infra Project 
Limited

Malknagiri Not mapped

3 696728 Pramila Khara
W/O-Bagaban Jani,At-
Khairaput,Po-Khiraput

Green India Multi State 
Members Credit 

Malknagiri Not mapped

4 959019 Eswara Behera At-Mathili,Po-Mathili
Rightmax Technotrade 
International Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

5 940201
Manas Kumar 
Patra

S/O:Dhushasan Patra 
At:Madhigada,Po:Bhenjida,Via:Mat

Angel Agritech Limited Malknagiri Not mapped

6 622124
Chandan Kumar 
Barik

S/O-Permananda Barik,At-
Orakel,Po-Balimela,Via-Orakel

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

7 797270 Lauman Nayak At-Sindhiguda,Po-Kudumuluguma
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

8 549188 Sumanta Ouja
C/O-Nakula Ouja,At/Po-Balimela, 
(Ward No .02)

Green Ray International Ltd Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

9 548871 Bharati Ouja
C/O-Sumanta Ouja,At-Mv-120,Po-
Nilakamberu

Green Ray International Ltd Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

10 546000 Mali Maharana
C/O-Hemalata Maharana,At/Po-
Bali Mela,(Ward No-10)

Green Ray International Ltd Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

11 802597
Chakradhara 
Nayak

S/O-Late Gobinda Ch Nayak,At/Po-
Balimella

Artha Tatwa Enterprises 
Pvt.Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

12 780395 Sobha Padhi
W/O-Late Gangadhar Padhi,At/Po-
Balimela

Artha Tatwa Multi State 
Credit Co-Op Society Ltd.

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

13 775430
Bijaylakshmi 
Pattnayak

W/O-Anup Pattnayak At/Po-
Balimela

Artha Tatwa Multi State 
Credit Co-Op Society Ltd.

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

14 775407 Kangali Dalai
S/O-Late Hanu Dalai At/Po-
Balimela

Artha Tatwa Infra India Ltd Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

15 775402
Krushna Chandra 
Panda

S/O-Late Dandapani Panda At-
Goudaguda Po-Balimela

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

16 775401 Sajani Behera
W/O-Karunakar Behera At/Po-
Balimela

Artha Tatwa Infra India Ltd Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

17 771826 Binayak Rath S/O-Sitaram Rath,At/Po-Balimela
Artha Tatwa Multi State 
Credit Co-Op Society Ltd.

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

18 771134 Jayanti Sahu
W/O:Ladu Kishore Sahu 
At:Nuagada,Po:Balimela(Drug Line)

Artha Tatwa Infra India Ltd Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

ପରିଶƨି - "କ"
LIST OF PENDING SMALL DEPOSITORS APPLICATIONS
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19 719219
Binod Kumar 
Panigrahi

S/O-Rama Chandra 
Panigrahi,At/Po-Balimela

Artha Tatwa Enterprises 
Pvt.Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

20 629740
Lakshmipriya 
Behera

W/O-Ganesh Behera At-Orakel Po-
Balimela Via-Orakol

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

21 669810
Om Prakash 
Mishra

S/O-A.C Mishra,At-E/6 Cluster 
Building,Balimella,Po/Ps-Balimella

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

22 534198
Ritarani 
Madala/Suchitra 

Qr No-3R/23,O.H.P.C 
Colony,At/Po-Balimela

Royal Vision Care 
Marketing & Services Pvt 

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

23 534197 Suchitra Rout
W/O-Prafulla Kumar Jena,Qr No-
3R/23,O.H.P.C Colony,At/Po-

Royal Vision Care 
Marketing & Services Pvt 

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

24 534196 Suchitra Rout
W/O-Prafulla Ku.Jena,Qr No-
3R/23,O.H.P.C Colony,At/Po-

Royal Vision Care 
Marketing & Services Pvt 

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

25 531790 Suhitra Rout
W/O:Rita Rani Madal,At/Po:Qr 
No.3R/23.Ohpc Colony 

Royal Vision Care 
Marketing & Services Pvt 

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

26 533389 Sakra Marndi
S/O-Lasak Marndi,At-Samaidihi,Po-
Chitrada,Ps-Muruda

Kolkata Weir Industries 
Limited

Malknagiri Not mapped

27 533307 Raibari Singh
S/O-Ratan Singh,At-Laxmipur,Po-
Sindugoura

Kolkata Weir Industries 
Limited

Malknagiri Not mapped

28 393312
Biswajit 
Mahapatra

S/O-Lakshmikanta Mahaptra, At-
Kenduadiha ,Po-Kuchei

Basil International Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

29 533313 Dhanu Murmu At-Jualibhanga,Po-Bhairagisole
Kolkata Weir Industries 
Limited

Malknagiri Not mapped

30 802766
Baidya Nath 
Nayak

S/O:Late Rama Nayak 
At:Kaliagudamoi,Po:Chedanga

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

31 665461
Pradipt Kumar 
Das

S/O-Purusottam Das,At/Po-Mathili
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

32 637781 Kuntala Sahu
W/O-Late Utsab Sahu,At/Po-
Chalanguda

Seashore Securities Limited Malknagiri Not mapped

33 730760
Asim Kumar 
Biswal

At-Reshymathi Colony,Po-
Malakangir

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

34 718893
Aninda Sundar 
Mandal

S/O-Gunasindhu Mandal,At-
Education Colony,Malkangiri,Po-

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

35 718892
Ahalya Rani 
Biswal

D/O-Narendra Biswal,At-Education 
Colony,Malkangiri,Po-Malkangiri

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

36 718891 Dalimba Dhariya
D/O-Dhanu Dhariya,At-Education 
Colony,Malkangiri,Po-Malkangiri

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

37 718890
Mandar Dhar 
Lenka

S/O-Judhisther Lenka,At-Education 
Colony,Malkangiri,Po-Malkangiri

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

38 609786
Saroja Kumar 
Samal

S/O- Nityananada Samal,At/Po- 
Balimela,

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team
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39 548406 Suprava Mohanty
W/O-Late Srinivas Mohanty,At-
Talasahi,Po-Malkangiri

Green Ray Marketing 
Services (P) Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

40 801408 Uttam Biswal At-M.V-77,Po-Telarai
Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

41 801411 Ratan Mandal At-M.V-65,Po-Pulimetala
Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

42 801406 Tapa Biswal
W/O-Uttam Biswal,At-M.V.69,Po-
Kalimela

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

43 739339 Rupmala Sakaru
W/O-Kaipoda Sakaru,At/Po-
Bejangiwada

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

44 548454 Simana Hantal
S/O-Mangal Hantal,At-Kamala 
Padar,Po-Telerai

Green Ray International Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

45 775408
Kedar Gouri 
Pradhan

S/O-Juria Pradhan At-Spill Way,Po-
Chitrakonda

Artha Tatwa Infra India Ltd Malknagiri Chitrakonda
Chitrakon
da

Pending at Field 
Verification Team

46 263509 Namita Bachhar
W/O-Nirmal Bachhar,At-M.V.54,Po-
Chitrangapalli,

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

47 263508 Namita Bechhar
W/O-Nirmal Bachhar,Atm.V-54,Po-
Chitrang Palli

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

48 522148
Krishna Kanta 
Sardar

S/O-Radha Kanta Sardar,At-M-V-
38,Po-Tarlakota

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

49 513594 Snehanjali Mallick
W/O-Abhaya Mallick,At-
Balimela(Nac Line),Po-Balimela

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

50 513583
Pradeep Kumar 
Mohapatra

S/O-Late Gopinath 
Mohapatra,At/Po-Balimela

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

51 513582
Alok Prakash 
Mohapatra

S/O-Late Gopinath 
Mohapatra,At/Po-Balimela

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

52 513581 Tilottama Samal
W/O-Naresh Kumar Samal,At-Bali 
Mela(Nac Lane),Po-Balimela

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

53 482337
Upendranath 
Khandual

S/O-Anand Khandual,At/Po-
Balimela

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

54 353964
Iswar Chandra 
Prasad

S/O-Kisun Mathto,At-Batimela/2Rp-
155,P.O-Batimela

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

55 343802
Abhaya Kumar 
Kuldeep

S/O-Late Mukanda 
Kuldeep,Village/Po-Balimela 

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

56 347581 Basudev Tudu
S/O Late Makaradhwaj Tudu, At-
Balimela(Qrno-2Rb-38)

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

57 346708 B.Arun Patra
S/O:Late Santosh Kumar 
Patra,At/Po:Balimela(Daily Market)

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

58 531837
Rita Pani Madala 
& Suchitra Rout

Residing At:Qr.No.3R/23,O.H.P.C 
Colony,At/Po:Balimela

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team
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59 531836 Suchitra Rout
W/O:Prafulla Kumar Jena,Residing 
At:Qr.No.3R/23,O.H.P.C. 

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

60 531835
Suchitra Rout & 
Ritarani Rout

Resident Of:Qr.No.3R/23,O.H.P.C 
Colony,At/Po:Balimela

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

61 393009
Amiya Kumar 
Nayak

S/O-Late Jogendra Nath 
Nayak,At/Po-Govindapally,Cluster 

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

62 492165 Bimala Mandal
W/O-Rabin Mandal,At-Mpv.77,Po-
Teparai

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

63 492118 Surubala Mandal
W/O-Santosh Mandal,At-
Mpv.65,Po-Mv.72

Seashore Securities Limited Malknagiri Not mapped

64 492114 Sodi Kanu
S/O-Ramu Sodi,At-Kotimetla,Po-
Mv-72

Seashore Securities 
Limited, Seashore 

Malknagiri Not mapped

65 492113 Kanu Sodi
S/O-Rama Sodi,At-Kotimetla,Po-
Mv-72

Seashore Multipurpose Co-
Op Ltd, Seashore 

Malknagiri Not mapped

66 488920 Charubala Ray
W/O-Sarat Ray,At-Mpv-65,Po-Mv-
72

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

67 488919 Biswanath Bandal
S/O-Satis Mandal,At-Mpv-65,Po-
Mv-72

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

68 488917 Dipali Ray
W/O-Nityanandaray,At-Mpv-65,Po-
Mpv-72

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

69 488916 Suchitra Sarkar
D/O-Hiralal Sarkar,At-Mpv-65,Po-
Mv-72

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

70 488915 Sushama Sardar
W/O-Amulya Sardar,At-Mpv-65,Po-
Mv-72

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

71 488914 Anjali Mridha
W/O-Narayan Mridha,At-Mpv-
65,Po-Mv-72

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

72 488913 Bakul Sardar
S/O-Narendra Sardar,At-Mpv-
65,Po-Mv-72

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

73 488912 Swapan Haladar,
S/O-Ananta Haladara,At-Mpv-
65,Po-Mv 72

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

74 488909 Balram Sarkar
S/O-Bishnupada Sarkar,At/Po-Mv-
72,

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

75 488907 Himanshu Mandal
S/O-Kanak Mandal Singh,At-Mpv-
65,Po-Mv-72

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

76 488906 Balai Mridha
W/O-Mohadeb Mridha,At-Mpv-
65,Po-Mv-72

Seashore Securities Limited Malknagiri Not mapped

77 488901
Apurba Kumar 
Sarkar

S/O-Aghor Kumar Sarkar,At-Mv-
79,Po-Tandabai,

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

78 306092
Shakuntala 
Mohanta

W/O-Late Ganeswar Mohanta,At-
Maitrapur,Po-Talapada,Via-

Nixcil Pharmaceutical 
Specialties Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped
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79 492187 Gopal Sardar
S/O-Mahadev Sardar,At-
Mpv.47,Po-Mv.79

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

80 492170
Chhabirani 
Baisnab

W/O-Lt Nirod Baisnab,At-
Mpv.77,Po-Telarai

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

81 492166 Gopal Sardar
S/O-Naren Sardar,At-Mv.80,Po-
Mv.79

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

82 492162 Jagadish Bain
S/O-Late Jeetan Bain,At-
Mpv.47,Po-Mv.79

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

83 492161 Ranjit Sarkar
S/O-Kalipada Sarkar,At-Mpv.47,Po-
Mv.79

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

84 492160 Jamuna Mandal
W/O-Lt Raghu Mandal,At-
Mv.80,Po-Mv-79

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

85 492159 Sanatan Biswas
S/O-Jagadish Biswas,At-
Mpv.80,Po-Mv.79

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

86 492158 Rabi Mandal
S/O-Lt Suren Mandal,At-Mv.80,Po-
Mv.79

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

87 492155 Sanakarani Pal
W/O-Lt Basudeb Pal,At-Mv.80,Po-
Mv.79

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

88 492153 Suchitra Pal W/O-Uttam Pal,At/Po-Mv.79
Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

89 492122 Renuka Gharani
W/O-Amar Ch Gharani,At-
Mv.80,Po-Mv.79

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

90 492121 Namita Kayal
W/O-Kiran Kayal,At-Mpv.47,Po-
Mv.79

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

91 493853 Sanjita Gain
D/O-Atul Mandal,At-Mpv 82,Po-
Malavaram

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

92 492199 Subash Sardar
S/O-Jaganath Sardar,At-Mv.80,Po-
Mv.79,Lachhipeta

Real Bond Building And 
Land Developers Pvt.Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

93 263510
Ananda Kumar 
Dhali

S/O-L.Nim Chanda Dhali,At-
M.V.88,Po-Malavarma,

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

94 258902 Champa Dutta
W/O- Subash Dutta,At- M.V 88,Po-
Malavaram

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

95 258901 Parul Dhali
W/O- Ananda Ku Dhali,At- M 
V88,Po-Malavaram

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

96 559711 Narayan Pradhan S/O-Shola Pradhan,At/Po-Mathili
Flourish Development India 
Ltd.

Malknagiri Not mapped

97 466561 Rama Hantal
S/O-Lokanath Hantal,At-Anla 
Jodi,Po-Chaulamendi

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

98 466560 Sanjukta Dei
W/O-Nagendra Nath Das,At/Po-
Mathili

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped
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99 466532 Sunadhar Muduli
S/O-Sadhu Muduli,At-Anla Jodi,Po-
Chaulamendi

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

100 466531 Sukdev Muduli
S/O-Surka Muduli,At-Anla Jodi,Po-
Chaulamendi

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

101 466530 Santosh Hantal
S/O-Somanath Hantal,At-
Anlajodi,Po-Chaulamendi

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

102 466529 Damu Nayak
S/O-Sana Nayak,At-Duruka 
Guda,Po-Meka

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

103 466528
Ramachandra 
Nayak

S/O-Narasing Nayak,At-Duruka 
Guda,Po-Meka

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

104 466527 Balaram Bhumia
S/O-Arjun Bhumia,At-Duruka 
Guda,Po-Pangam

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

105 466526 Padalam Bhumia
S/O-Ramachandra Bhumia,At-
Kankada Suda,Po-Pangam

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

106 466524 Pitam Putia
S/O-Padalam Putia,At-
Kankadaguda,Po-Pangam

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

107 466523
Lachhaman 
Bhumia

S/O-Bega Bhumia,At-
Purunaguda,Po-Pangam

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

108 466522 Budri Muduli
W/O-Budra Muduli,At-Anlajodi,Po-
Chaulamendi

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

109 393011
Subharansu 
Sekhar Swain

S/O-Gajendra Swain,At-
Kotameta,Po-Gangala

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

110 343871
Santanu Kumar 
Dutta

S/O-Nimai Charan Dutta Village/Po-
Kianga

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

111 499324 Jemamani Bisoi
D/O-Suba Bisoi,At/Po-Gangala,Via-
Mathili

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

112 492150
Ananga Ku 
Mohapatra

S/O-Lt Giridhari Mohapatra,At-
Talasahi,Po-Malkangiri

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

113 492148 Prativa Rath
W/O-Pravakar Panda,At-119 
Colony,Po-Malkangiri

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

114 492131 Dilip Ku.Sahoo
S/O-R.Sahoo,At-Dnk Main 
Road,Po-Dnk Colony

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

115 492123
Rabindra Nath 
Sarkar

S/O-Tarak Sarkar,At-Mpv06,Po-
Badili

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

116 521933 Nirupama Kundu
W/O Bichitrananda Rout,At 
Reclamation Colony Malkangiri,Po-

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

117 490156 Pravati Dash
W/O-Late G.Dash,At/P.O-
Chalanguda

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

118 232816
Rabi Narayan 
Tripathy

S/O-Nilakantha Tripathy At-Q 
No.F/76 Reclamation Colony 

Shreebhumi Constructions 
Ltd.

Malknagiri Not mapped
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119 196921 Saroj Kumar Dora
S/O-Late Simanchal Dora,At-Dnk 
Colony,Po-Malkangiri

Ab Real Tech Service Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

120 187422 Narotama Jena
S/O- Kedarnth Jena ,At- 
Kumutiguda ,Po- Malkangiri

Ab Real Tech Service Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

121 492134
Rabindranath 
Sarkar

At-Mpv-6,Po-Badali
Real Bond Building And 
Land Developers Pvt.Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

122 492130
Manoj Ku 
Mohanty

At-Dnk Chowk,Po-Malkangiri 
Colony

Real Bond Building And 
Land Developers Pvt.Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

123 492129
Basanarani 
Mandal

At-Mv.7,Po-Tamasa
Real Bond Building And 
Land Developers Pvt.Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

124 492128 Asit Ku Kanungo
At-Adminstrative Colony,Po-
Malakngiri Colony

Real Bond Building And 
Land Developers Pvt.Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

125 492127 Somanath Nayak
At-Bus Stand Back Side,Po-
Malkanagiri

Real Bond Building And 
Land Developers Pvt.Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

126 492126
Hemangiri 
Chakrabati

At-Mv.7,Po-Tamasa
Real Bond Building And 
Land Developers Pvt.Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

127 492125
Subash Ch 
Behera

At-119 Colony,Po-Malkangiri 
Colony

Real Bond Building And 
Land Developers Pvt.Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

128 273530
Hemalata 
Pradhan

W/O-Prasanta Pradhan,At-
Reclamation Colony Malkangiri,Po-

Real Bond Building And 
Land Developers Pvt.Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

129 232815
Sabita Kumari 
Devi

W/O-Chiranjibi Mahapatra At-
Talasahi Malkangiri Po-

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

130 232812 Upendra Nayak
S/O-Madhusudan Nayak At-Qno-
F/76 Reclamation Colony 

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

131 232619
Jayanta Kumar 
Sahoo

S/O:Judhistira Sahoo At:P.W.D 
Colony Malkangiri,Po:Malkangiri

Real Bond Building And 
Land Developers Pvt.Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

132 529652
Gobinda 
Chandra Soren

S/O-Furulai Soren,At-M.V79,Po-
Lachhipeta

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

133 492189 Rani Sardar
W/O-Premananda Sardar,At-
Mpv.77,Po-Telarai

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

134 492169 Pramila Gain
W/O-Sukadev Gain,At-Mpv.77,Po-
Telarai

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

135 492168 Subash Sardar
S/O-Lt Jagannath Sardar,At-
Mpv.77,Po-Telarai

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

136 492163 Madakami Bhima
S/O-Madakami Kacha,At-
Daraguda,Po-Taparai

Seashore Multipurpose Co-
Op Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

137 492157 Anima Mandal
W/O-Nirmal Mandal,At-Mv.112,Po-
Mv.79

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

138 492156 Nirmal Mandal
W/O-Binaya Mandal,At-
Mpv.112,Po-Mv.79

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped
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139 492154 Prabhati Mandal
W/O-Gopal Mandal,At-Mv.112,Po-
Mv.79

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

140 492152 Rupali Mandal
W/O-Ranjan Manadal,At-
Mpv.74,Po-Nalagunthi(M.V-72)

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

141 493850 Shila Mondal
W/O-Binoy Mondal,At-M V 77,Po-
Telarai

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

142 492197 Sachin Dev Mistry S/O-Birendra Mistry,At/Po-Mv.72
Real Bond Building And 
Land Developers Pvt.Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

143 492171 Nimai Sarkar
S/O-Sudhanshu Sarkar,At-
Mv.107,Po-Telarai

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

144 329932 Jaladhar Madhei
S/O-Sudarsan Madhei,At-
Sandakacha,Po-Badakhaladi

Happylife Realty (India) 
Limited

Malknagiri Not mapped

145 266703
Keshab Chandra 
Khara

S/O- Trilochan Khara,At- Wd.No 
4,Main Road,Po- Balimela

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

146 262519
Manas Ranjan 
Pandey

S/O-Susil Kumar Pandey,At-Post 
Office Line,Po-Balimula

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

147 262484 Ghasi Khara
S/O- Pasiram Khara,At- Medical 
Line,Po-Balimala

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

148 262425
Prafulla Kumar 
Maharana

S/O-Baikuntha Maharana,At-
Dragline Wrd No-11.Po-Balimala

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

149 262424 Rinku Mallik
S/O-Dhiria Mallik,At-Nerawater 
Supply,Po-Balimala

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

150 262404 Abhi Bagh
S/O-Algban Bagh,At-Medicolini,Po-
Balimala

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

151 232612 Sarat Nayak
W/O:Kalu Nayak 
At:Orkel,Po:Balimela

Seashore Securities Limited Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

152 230643 Dai Dalpati
W/O-Padlam Dalpati,At/Po-
Kudumulu Gumma

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

153 230639
Rajkishore 
Mohanty

S/O-Ramachandra Mohanty,At/Po-
Balimela

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

154 219907 Jayashree Jena
D/O-Radhanath Jena-At/Po-
Kudumulu Gumma

Artha Tatwa Multi State 
Credit Co-Op Society Ltd.

Malknagiri Not mapped

155 218720 Chitrasen Rana
S/O-Late Trinath Rana,At/P.O-
Balimela

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

156 230717 Urmila Rath
D/O-Late- Musi Rath,At/Po- Mv-
83,Padmagiri

Seashore Puri Multipurpose 
Co-Op Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

157 286519
Arjun Chandra 
Nayak

S/O:Saradu Nayak 
At:Mahupadar,Po:Matili

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

158 340541
Nityananda 
Panda

S/O-Baidhar Panda,At-Govt.High 
School,Po-Malkangiri

Sastra Enterprisers Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped
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159 258126 Prasanta Bala
S/O-Late Jitendra Bala,At-
M.V.21,Po-Gorakonta

Sastra Enterprisers Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

160 324422 Pinki Behera
W/O-Kesab Behera,At-Matili 
Sagar,Po-Malkanagirli

Seashore Group Of 
Companies

Malknagiri Not mapped

161 276080
Rama Krushna 
Choudhuri

S/O- Magata Choudhuri,At- 
Malkangiri Gandiagouda,Po- 

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

162 263504
Jyotirmayee 
Nanda

W/O-Bijay Kumar Nanda,At-Canal 
Street Malkangiri,Po-Malkangiri

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

163 258909
Srabani Kui 
Gantayat

W/O- Nigamananda Das,At- 
Malkanagiri,Po-Dnk

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

164 232440 Jashobanta Khii
S/O- Bhaktram Khil, At- B.L. Pur, 
Po- Malkanagiri

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

165 274707
Sasmita Manjari 
Kuru

D/O-Gangadhara Kuru,At/Po-
Malkangiri

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

166 274705
Sagar Kumar 
Pattnaik

S/O-Simanchal Pattnaik,At-119 
Colony

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

167 274232 Madhusmita Kuru
D/O-Sri Gangadhar Kuru,At/Po-
Malkangiri

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

168 138717 Sabita Panigrahi
W/O-Bhagaban Panigrahi,At/Po-
Kalimela

Innovatives Fund 
Management Ltd.

Malknagiri Not mapped

169 264491 Anapal Satyarao
S/O-Anapal Bangaraya,At-
Rajabandha,Po-

Seashore Securities Limited Malknagiri Not mapped

170 232611
Aruna Kumar 
Sahoo

S/O:Krushnachandra Sahoo 
At:Dyke-3,Po:Nakamamudi

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

171 232431 Prasuram Hantal
S/O- Ramachandra Hantal, At- 
Bandamamudi, Po- Nakamamundi

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

172 232429 Kush  Khara
S/O- Syam Khara, At- Kaninga, Po- 
 Nakamamudi

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

173 232428 Budura Harijan
S/O- Gana Harijan, At- Dyke- 3, Po- 
 Nakamamudi

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

174 232427 Mangala Hantal
S/O- Mandu Hantal, At/Po- 
Nakamumudi

Artha Tatwa Infra India Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

175 232409 Adu Matan
S/O- Samara Matam, At- Nuaguda, 
Po- Nakamamudi

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

176 232406 Subash Khara
S/O- Syam Khara, At- Kaninga, Po- 
 Nakamamudi

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

177 232405 Raghunath Khil
S/O- Arjun Khil, At- Bandamamudi, 
Po- Nakamamudi

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

178 232401
Jagabandhu 
Hantal

S/O- Bhagaban Hantal, At- 
Bandhamamudi, Po- Nakamamudi

Artha Tatwa Multi State 
Credit Co-Op Society Ltd.

Malknagiri Not mapped
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179 232369 Kamala Hantal
W/O-Dhoba Hantal,At-Raipur,Po-
Bandhanamudi

Artha Tatwa Multi State 
Credit Co-Op Society Ltd.

Malknagiri Not mapped

180 230644 Laxmi Dopangi
W/O-Dhanurjaya Dopangi,At-
Raipur,Po-Dyke-Iii

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

181 230642 Bali Golori
S/O-Pati Golori,At-Dyke-3,Po-
Nakamamudi

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

182 230641 Nath Khillo
S/O-Jaila Khillo,At-
Bandhamamudi,Po-Nakamamudi

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

183 230640 Shyam Hantal
S/O-Padma Hantal,At-Raipur,Po-
Nakamarudi

Artha Tatwa Multi State 
Credit Co-Op Society Ltd.

Malknagiri Not mapped

184 219906 Dhanapati Pangi
S/O-Ghashi Panigi-At-Oyke-
3,Raipur/Po-Chitrakonda

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

185 195149 N.G Tamy
S/O-R.P Tamy,At-Durgagudi 
Street,Po-Balimela

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

186 126209 Laxmi Maharana
W/O:Raghunath Maharana ,At-
Nuagad Occ Coliny, Po-Balimela

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

187 126208
Bhagaban 
Maharana

S/O:Krushna Maharana ,At-
Nuagad Occ Colony,Po-Balimela

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

188 118773 Haladhar Dhal
S/O-Late Bauribandhu 
Dhal,Chandi Line,Q.No-430,At/Po-

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

189 170686 Venket Rao
S/O-S.Iswar Rao.At/Po-
Balimela(Daily Market)

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

190 134255
Susanta Kumar 
Mohapatra

S/O-Panchanan Mohapatra,At/Po-
Balimela

Artha Tatwa Infra India Ltd Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

191 103488
Bijay Kumar 
Mirdha

S/O-Late Dasarathi Mirdha ,  At/Po-
Balimela(Qr.N-2,Rb-113)

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

192 101492 Durjyodhan Bisoi
S/O-Late Gopinath 
Bisoi,Niladrinagar,Po-Nilakamberu

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

193 101234 Gopal Behera
S/O-Late Bhima Behera,At/Po-
Balimela(Odia Sahi)

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

194 86895 Balaram Khillo
S/O-Hanuman Khillo,At-
Patitapawan Colony,Po-Balimpla

Seashore Securities Limited Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

195 84433 Trinath Sahu
S/O; Kandha Sahu, At; Balimela, 
Po; Balimela(Near O.C.C. Office)

Seashore Securities Limited Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

196 84430
Chandrama 
Mohapatra

W/O; Madan Mohan Mohapatra, 
At; Balimela, Po; Balimela(Officer 

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

197 84429 Minakshi Bisoyi
W/O; Manoj Kumar Bisoyi, At; 
Balimela, Po; Balimela(Officer Line)

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

198 84035 Tulusa Muduli
W/O:Pitambar Muduli,At-Back Side 
Of Convent School,Po-Balimela

Seashore Securities Limited Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team
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199 47396
Gouranga 
Charan Paital

S/O-Late Kangali Charan 
Paital,At/Po-Balimela,Driver Line Q-

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

200 201726 Krishna Haldar
S/O-Prasanta Haldar-At/Po-
Dharampur

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

201 201098
Gobinda 
Mahapatra

S/O-Nilakantha Mohapatra,Vill/Po-
Brahmapura

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

202 199606 Butu Durua At-Gondhipally,Po-Chadan Guda
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

203 142421 G.Krishna Rao
S/O-G.Prasad Rao,At/Po-
Govindapalli

Seashore Ganjam 
Multipurpose Co-Op Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

204 35223 Arjun Muduli
S/O-Dambru Muduli,At-Khemaguru 
Po-Gobindapalii

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

205 150441
Kamal Lochan 
Pamla

S/O-Gangadhar 
Pamla,Tankamunda,Po-Khairaput

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

206 201769
P.Venkata 
Ramana

At/Po-Mathili
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

207 197943
R.Venkata 
Ramana

S/O:R.Eswar Ramna,At/Po-Mathili Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

208 197065 Purna Durua
S/O:Ramu 
Durua,At:Olor,Po:Kotripal

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

209 188606 Sana Durua
S/O: Rama Durua, At: Mahupadar, 
P.O: Mahupadar

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

210 187601 Samanath Durua
S/O- Dasarath Durua, At-
Padarengabeda,Po-Katta Pally

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

211 150447 Kurtibash Bhumal
S/O-Budru Bhumal,Lakaguda,Po-
Kartanpali

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

212 150440 Ashok Malali S/O-Bhalu Malali,At/Po-Chulamendi
Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

213 34121
Rajendra Prasad  
Rana

S/O- Ananda Chran Rana  , At/Po-
Mathilli

Seashore Securities Limited Malknagiri Not mapped

214 202577 Nathuram Durua At-Gondhi Pally,Po-Chalan Guda Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

215 201821 Sukra Durua
S/O-Muka Durua,At/Po-Chalan 
Guda

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

216 201820 Abimanyu Durua At-Gondhipally,Po-Chalan Guda
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

217 201819 Gena Masa At-Pradhani Guda,Po-Malkangiri
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

218 201804 Late Mara Durua
S/O-Budri Durua(Nominee)At-
Gandhipally,Po-Chalan Guda

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped
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219 201729 Binata Ray S/O-Ramesh Ray-At/Po-Mahupada
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

220 201728
Ramakrishna 
Ganda

S/O-Raghuram-At-I.T.D.A 
Collony/Po-Malkangiri

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

221 201097
Swapan Kumar 
Jodder

S/O-Sarat Chandra Jodder,Vill-
Near Deepti Convert School,Po-

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

222 200920 Joshna Sarkar
W/O-Gourang Sarkar,Vill-
M.V.16,Po-Matapaka

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

223 199631 Suka Kabasi
S/O-Lakama Kabasi,At/Po-
Mahupadar

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

224 199630 Jaysen Udulia
S/O-Butu Udulia,At/Po-Chalan 
Guda

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

225 199627 Baisaku Durua At-Chidipally,Po-Tandiki
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

226 199625 Majhi Dharua At/Po-Mahupadar
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

227 199622 Sukri Durua At-Chidipally,Po-Tandiki
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

228 199620 Made Durua At-Chidipally,Po-Tandiki
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

229 199609 Sambaru Madi At-Burudi,Po-Tandiki
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

230 199604 Bhagatram Nayak At/Po`-Padma Giri
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

231 199603 Lakama Durua At-Chidipally,Po-Jandiki
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

232 198138 Raghunath Nayak
S/O-Purna Chandra Nayak,At/Po-
Padmagiri

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

233 197213
Srikanta Kumar 
Mallik

S/O-Bd Mallik,At/Po-Malkangiri Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

234 197212 Jagabandhu Sahu
S/O-Bhimasen, Sahu,At/Popo-
Malkangiri

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

235 197211 Banshidhar Sethi
S/O-Dayanidhi Sethi,At-Kumbhar 
Sahi,Po-Malkangiri

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

236 197066 Jurinath Sahoo
S/O:Narayan 
Sahoo,At:Lathiaguda,Po:Donk

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

237 197061
Rabindranath 
Tripathy

S/O:Bairagi Ch. 
Tripathy,At:Jhatimati 

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

238 195439 Susanta Pattnaik
W/O Adinarayan Pattnaik,At- 
Naktima Po-Malkangiri

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped
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239 195161 Adhir Biswas
S/O-Manindra Biswas,At-
M.V.33,Po-Potrel

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

240 195080
Malapedi 
Lingaraju

S/O-Malipeddi Achan At-Malkangiri 
Po-D.N.K Colony

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

241 189456 Mita Mandal
W/O-Subrat Ku Mandal,At-Opposit 
Boys High School,Po-Malkangiri

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

242 188950 Jema Durua
D/O-Muda Durua,Dama Guda,Po-
Tandiki

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

243 188704 Rama Madhi
S/O: Sabitri Madhi,At:Talguda, 
P.O: Pedakonda

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

244 188701 Kabita Sahoo
W/O: Ajay Kumar 
Behera,At:Bahadur Colony, 

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

245 188661 Saraswati Muduli
W/O: Laxman Muduli, At: Butiguda, 
P.O: Malkangiri

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

246 188605
Sanjay Kumar 
Swain

S/O: Bairagi Ch. Swain, At/P.O: 
D.N.K,

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

247 188603
Sasikanta 
Pradhan

S/O: S.C. Pradhan, At: Malyabanta 
Colony, P.O: Malkangiri

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

248 188336 Manmohan Durua
S/O: Sukra Durua, At: Gandipaly, 
P.O: Chalanguda

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

249 187648 Kulna Durua At-Bankiguda,Po- Chalanguda Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

250 187646 Budri Durua At-Gandhipally,Po-Chalanguda
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

251 187643
Ajay Kumar 
Dharua

At-Damaguda,Po-Tandiki
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

252 187612 Samram Gouda At-Chidipally,Po-Tandiki Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

253 187611 Nilaram Padiami At-Bandiki,Po-Tandiki Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

254 187605 Sukri Madi
W/O-Jaga Madi,At-Titibery,Po-
Chalanguda

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

255 187604
Prasanta Kumar 
Jena

S/O-Srinibash Jena,At/Po-
Chalanguda

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

256 187298 Jayaram Dharua At-Chidipally,Po-Chalanguda
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

257 187252
Late Khaina 
Padiami

S/O-Rama Padiami,At-
Bankiguda,Po-Chalan Guda

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

258 187208 Singi Padiami
W/O- Gaguru Padiami,At-
Bandiki,Po-Tandiki

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped
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259 185928 Jayanti Bala
W/O-Sushil Bala, At-M.P.V.23, Po-
Kangurkonda

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

260 183377 Sofali Biswas
S/O-Rama Biswas Vill-M.V,16 Po-
Motapara

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

261 182484
Mondakini  
Chapadi

W/O-Snil Chapadi At- Po-
Malkangiri

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

262 157281 Diptiranjan Rath
S/O:Laxmidhar 
Rath,At:Butiguda,New 

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

263 123438
Manoj Kumar 
Saha

S/O; Late Nihar Kanti Saha, At: 
Reclamation Colony, Malkangiri, 

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

264 154261 Sanjaya Nahak
S/O D Nahak At- Durgagudi Sahi , 
At/Po- Malkangiri

Artha Tatwa Infra India Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

265 89003 Banani Debnath
D/O Sri Krushna Chandra Debnath 
At- Main Road Malkan Giri

Artha Tatwa Infra India Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

266 148769 Anjana Sarkar
W/O-Susanta Sarkar,At-M.P.V 6, 
P.O-Badali

Sastra Enterprisers Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

267 158185
Basanta Kumar 
Panda

S/O-Bhagaban Panda At-Hitec 
Colony Malkangiri ,Po-Malkangiri

Seashore Securities Limited Malknagiri Not mapped

268 154258
Aditya Kumar 
Mallik

S/O Niranjan Mallik At- Katameta 
Po- Gangala

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

269 154253 Samara Dura
S/O- Hataram Dura At- Katameta  
Po- Bhejaguda

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

270 150442 Muna Behera S/O-Hari Behera,At/Po-Korukonda
Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

271 150439 Laxmi Madakami
D/O-Guru Madakami,At/Po-
Korukonda

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

272 150438 Kamala Sodi
W/O-Mukunda Sodi,At/Po-
Kamwada

Seamanchal Multipurpose 
Cooperative Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

273 158184
Basanta Kumar 
Panda

S/O-Bhagaban Panda At-
Malkangiri Hi-Tech Colony,Po-

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

274 154292
Sri 
Dambarudhara 

S/O Sir Balaram Bisoi  At- 
Anlapadar Po- Katameta

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

275 148997
Sri Susil Kumar 
Lenka

S/O Sri Padma Charan Lenka At-
Malkangiri Main Road,Po-

Real Bond Marketing Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped

276 201764 Harbilas Mandal
S/O-Kalipada Mandal-At-Mv-76/Po-
Nalagunthi

Astha International Ltd. Malknagiri Not mapped

277 202595 Samir Mandal
S/O-Ramu Mandal,At-M.V.57,Po-
Girkanpally

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

278 185930
Chinam Prasant 
Kumar

S/O- Chinam Ramesh Kumar, 
At/Po- Podia

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped
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279 199236
Prakash Chandra 
Panigrahi

S/O Balabhadra Panigrahi,At/Po-
Chitrakonda

Seashore Group Of 
Companies

Malknagiri Chitrakonda
Chitrakon
da

Pending at Field 
Verification Team

280 84962
Badal Kumar 
Biswas

S/O: Sukchand Biswas, At-Mv.36 , 
Po-Somanath Pur

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

281 83191 Sukhi Nahak
W/O- Muralidhar Nahak At: 
Orekelga, Gp. Balimela, P.O: - 

Artha Tatwa Multi Purpose 
Co-Op Society Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

282 87216
Tapas Kumar 
Debnath

S/O Manoranjan Debnath,At-
Mv38,Po-Taralakota

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

283 84964 Bimal Sarkar
S/O: Prabhat Sarakara , At-Mv.38,  
Po-Balimela , G.P: Kudumuluguma

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

284 83613
Pradip Kumar 
Maitra

S/O-Praphul Mitra, At-M.K.38, Po-
Farlakota

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

285 37579
Susanta Kumar 
Swain

Balimela, P.O- Batimela
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Chitrakonda Balimela
Pending at Field 
Verification Team

286 76360 Bijaya Karana
S/O-Bhaskar Karana-At/Po-
Tandika,Via-Malkanagiri

Artha Tatwa Multi State 
Credit Co-Op Society Ltd.

Malknagiri Not mapped

287 36091 Ram Ch. Muduli
S/O Mani Muduli,At/Po-Bada 
Chandri

Flourish Development India 
Ltd..

Malknagiri Not mapped

288 79492
Narisurakshya 
Mahilasamiti

At/Po-Rauliguda
Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

289 37424
Sudarshan 
Bhumia

S/O- Pitambar Bhumia ,  Sauliguda 
, Po-Nayaguda

Astha Goat Farming India 
Pvt. Ltd

Malknagiri Not mapped

290 84915 Gandu Nayak
S/O: Late Bhakta Nayak, At-Banda 
Guda Po-Mastiput

Flourish Development India 
Ltd..

Malknagiri Not mapped

291 23781
Gopabandhu 
Dwary

S/O-Narendra Kumar Dwaryat- 
Mpv 9 , Po- Chitrangapalli

Sastra Enterprisers Ltd Malknagiri Not mapped
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1 AP681941 Rajendra Nath Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

2 AP914818 Debendra Khara alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

3 AP174451 Rina Sodi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

4 AP215931 Tapan Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

5 AP187551 Rita Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

6 AP929834 Tilatama Sahu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Balimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

7 AP151575 Rajani Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

8 AP134881 Bhanumati Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

9 AP993928 Rakhi Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

10 AP819181 Sabita Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

11 AP686435 Fulkumari Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

12 AP329412 Madhuri Rani 
Sikdar

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

13 AP846335 Kartik Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

14 AP914318 Mukuta Behera alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

List  of pending  small depositors  applications relating to M/s Golden Land Developers Limited and M/s GLP 
Developers Limited

ପରିଶƨି - "ଖ"
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15 AP441975 Bipra Behera alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

16 AP777371 Gandhari Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

17 AP857452 Adma Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

18 AP348843 Bage Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

19 AP251555 Gouri Biswas dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

20 AP535411 Nibedita Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

21 AP841677 Ramala Kawasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

22 AP841514 Usesh Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

23 AP478769 Sristidhar Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

24 AP898537 Satya Ranjanhaldal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

25 AP347572 Satya Ranjan 
Haldar

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

26 AP178138 Bhima Podiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

27 AP535627 Rinku Haladar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Balimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

28 AP547157 Shilpa Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

29 AP366729 Jagadish Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

30 AP641443 Pushpanjali  Panda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Balimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

31 AP522618 Punna Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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32 AP188252 Debe Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

33 AP386637 Puspa Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

34 AP387545 Bimepodiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

35 AP257121 Kabita Mallick alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

36 AP461934 Kabita Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

37 AP955875 Koche Podiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

38 AP113812 Prabin Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

39 AP267481 Rekha Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

40 AP949655 Gayatri Patro alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Balimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

41 AP915971 Almati Barai alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

42 AP961116 Rina Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Balimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

43 AP356241 Dibakar Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

44 AP322619 Dinabandhu 
Mondal

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

45 AP166749 Archana Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

46 AP467716 Laxmi Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

47 AP889911 Raghunath Behera alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Chitrakonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

48 AP896678 Swagata Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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49 AP256513 Arpana Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Balimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

50 AP361533 Saroj Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Balimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

51 AP682159 Jamuna Bairagi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

52 AP116956 Niranjan Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Balimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

53 AP962345 Chandini 
Chakraborty

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

54 AP148933 Susanta Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

55 AP693415 Nandini Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

56 AP642922 Belakarani Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

57 AP841584 Basanti Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

58 AP776551 Prasanta Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

59 AP325515 Meena Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

60 AP731451 Milan Chakrabarti alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

61 AP837574 Kanan Bala Mallick alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

62 AP871825 Kartik Chakraborty alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

63 AP766697 Sagarika Debnath alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

64 AP895764 Barun Debnath alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

65 AP698564 Elamati Sakhari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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66 AP796342 Jharna 
Chakrabarty

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

67 AP811217 Sudha Rani Shil alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

68 AP953115 Tapati Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

69 AP471244 Bhadduri Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

70 AP121198 Santi Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

71 AP436597 Tapan Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

72 AP298225 Sanjit Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

73 AP629122 Samir Mallick alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

74 AP346934 Ankita Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

75 AP573385 Gangi Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

76 AP195123 Tanmay Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

77 AP992285 Kanan Bala Mallick alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

78 AP127865 Anima Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

79 AP984661 Jayamala Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

80 AP254124 Tarak Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Kamwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

81 AP924711 Shubhadra Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Chitrakonda Balimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

82 AP957344 Rama Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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83 AP589196 Kini Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

84 AP433632 Gangadasi Mondal dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

85 AP658491 Sujay Gain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

86 AP984763 Santi Goldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

87 AP697545 Anjali Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

88 AP414971 Bappi Bain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

89 AP563888 Jayanta Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

90 AP193677 Jayanta Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

91 AP331438 Madhusudan 
Sarkar 

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

92 AP333692 Chanchala Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

93 AP829312 Adhir Biswas dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

94 AP924382 Malati Mondal 
@Bala

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

95 AP387794 Sankar Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

96 AP711662 Manika Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

97 AP918682 Sumit Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

98 AP953738 Mayarani Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

99 AP923547 Ranjit Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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100 AP897353 Puja Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

101 AP756248 Sudhir Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

102 AP779955 Sumitra Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

103 AP348981 Rame Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

104 AP552237 Sankar Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

105 AP444991 Deep Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

106 AP765537 Rajkumar Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

107 AP223238 Priya Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

108 AP813677 Bhulen Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

109 AP653456 Riya Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

110 AP249251 Subal Barei alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

111 AP489712 Mina Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

112 AP231714 Gosai Mondal dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

113 AP163355 Sakharani Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

114 AP817575 Sukumar Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

115 AP648813 Lili Behera dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

116 AP653851 Rina Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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117 AP357474 Jharana Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

118 AP895655 Ganga Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

119 AP378365 Bikash Debnath alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

120 AP154115 Joti Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

121 AP335846 Jayanti Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

122 AP399169 Mrinal Sikdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

123 AP138833 Debe Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

124 AP532874 Alok Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

125 AP618677 Golok Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

126 AP988622 Jayanti Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

127 AP229698 Kausaly Takri dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

128 AP299391 Gopal Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

129 AP228117 Biswajit Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

130 AP548114 Geeta Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

131 AP839511 Gopal Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

132 AP259963 Geeta Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

133 AP528948 Gopal Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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134 AP445921 Anjali Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

135 AP683781 Ranjita Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

136 AP835227 Ajit Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

137 AP981232 Dityaree Mali dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

138 AP483647 Kailash Gadaba alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

139 AP681833 Kalipada Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

140 AP881364 Kalipada Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

141 AP178663 Kadam Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

142 AP964731 Smt Rupalee 
Mondal

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

143 AP976862 Smt Rupali Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

144 AP355152 Rabi Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

145 AP742293 Sukumar Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

146 AP459866 Samapati Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

147 AP125964 Minarani Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

148 AP551548 Malat Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

149 AP557473 Dipankar Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

150 AP269971 Sneha Mistery alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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151 AP725782 Jharna Paul alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

152 AP959144 Uttam Paul alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

153 AP867128 Gopal Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

154 AP464422 Subash Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Maharajpalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

155 AP638558 Ashalata Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

156 AP947558 Sephali  Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

157 AP563832 Sasmita Bairagi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

158 AP365823 Rahul Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

159 AP283926 Banita Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

160 AP118615 Suman Dewan alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

161 AP861741 Manaranjan Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

162 AP328515 Sephal Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

163 AP955555 Ashok Madhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

164 AP529756 Sadhana Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

165 AP569859 Kusumabala Das dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

166 AP294658 Smt Sephali 
Mondal

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Maharajpalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

167 AP531228 Pratap Dasamanta alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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168 AP175114 Parul Rang alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

169 AP895375 Laxmi Barai alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

170 AP724187 Gobinda Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

171 AP855721 Suvarami Baral alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

172 AP692573 Gobinda Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

173 AP767791 Shobharani Baral alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

174 AP455533 Manaranjan Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

175 AP725634 Krushana Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

176 AP928953 Bisaka Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

177 AP561854 Sisumati Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

178 AP865385 Suchitra Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

179 AP261611 Loknath Narayan alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

180 AP713227 Arjun Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

181 AP368241 Phul Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

182 AP368199 Anarati Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

183 AP769684 Biswanath Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

184 AP968413 Tusar Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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185 AP835155 Jumarani  Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

186 AP376141 Jumarani  Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

187 AP194456 Sanju Gain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

188 AP545141 Debabrata Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Maharajpalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

189 AP758959 Indra Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

190 AP383515 Kanchan Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

191 AP387427 Bipin Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

192 AP326526 Balabhadra Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

193 AP129449 Chandra Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

194 AP376679 Ganga Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

195 AP135518 Mantumandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

196 AP184244 Mantu Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

197 AP893326 Adme Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

198 AP469873 Erme Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

199 AP419579 Ankita Dutta alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

200 AP146934 Sukhadasi Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

201 AP136877 Rahit Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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202 AP836695 Monojit Mridha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

203 AP136933 Usha Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

204 AP141421 Chabi Baisnab alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

205 AP687954 Sagar Mudi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

206 AP571512 Mukunda Kawasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

207 AP849662 Sabita Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

208 AP318951 Ajit Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

209 AP713294 Chittaranjan Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

210 AP394774 Sabita Mirdha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

211 AP517454 Gopal Mondal                 alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

212 AP891667 Mamata Tarafdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

213 AP445899 Subrat Tarafdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

214 AP163362 Banlami Kabiraj alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

215 AP321993 Rachana Badai alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

216 AP786966 Urmila Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

217 AP756879 Parbati Hldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

218 AP142427 Arjun Pujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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219 AP624783 Bisakha Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

220 AP125469 Swapna Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

221 AP641343 Ku Prity Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

222 AP145881 Bishaka Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

223 AP261954 Judisty Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

224 AP466137 Ranjan Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

225 AP151538 Gangi Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

226 AP468395 Sanjeeta Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

227 AP772268 Biswajit Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

228 AP917711 Jayanti Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

229 AP547185 Munna Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

230 AP278256 Swpana Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

231 AP725755 Swpana Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

232 AP756234 Gobinda Barman alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

233 AP817726 Rinki Tarafdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

234 AP827694 Subrata Tarafdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

235 AP688612 Parittosh Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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236 AP388564 Sanjeeb Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

237 AP159962 Lipika Mridha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

238 AP241818 Bhababati Baral alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

239 AP277238 Reema Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

240 AP895349 Subash Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

241 AP685994 Haridesi Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

242 AP255169 Raju Mridha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

243 AP485881 Bishal Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

244 AP522216 Suman Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

245 AP661631 Kakali Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

246 AP936345 Bhabati Baral alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

247 AP399654 Pravati Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

248 AP288641 Subhash Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

249 AP672275 Goutam Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

250 AP353598 Anada Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

251 AP364474 Jajaydev Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

252 AP127585 Nilratan Roy alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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253 AP196159 Sanjurani Ghos alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

254 AP961415 Krishna Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

255 AP819837 Molina Mistry dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

256 AP769928 Bisu Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

257 AP673889 Sushama Baisnab alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

258 AP924122 Ratna Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

259 AP646615 Badal Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

260 AP661547 Banashri Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

261 AP756844 Ratna Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

262 AP873351 Seema Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

263 AP426753 Nilkamal Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

264 AP475746 Jagadishwar 
Haldar

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

265 AP116767 Mithun Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

266 AP587519 Chittalekha 
Chakarbarti

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

267 AP397886 Anadi Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

268 AP873521 Sobarani Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

269 AP263212 Shyamali Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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270 AP875986 Sanamatee Gud alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

271 AP577742 Suchitra Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

272 AP934731 Bithika Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Koimetla Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

273 AP568376 Usha Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

274 AP139242 Tusar Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

275 AP673985 Akul Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

276 AP267511 Neela Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

277 AP548556 Namita Kayal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

278 AP382319 Sephali Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

279 AP257852 Sefhali  Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

280 AP681646 Ashutash Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

281 AP337957 Ashutash Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

282 AP153265 Haripada Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

283 AP443937 Kanan Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Koimetla Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

284 AP768214 Aroti Ghorami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

285 AP571335 Prokash Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

286 AP836569 Renu Gain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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287 AP728995 Suranjan Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

288 AP187416 Baidyanath Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

289 AP244161 Geeta Roy alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

290 AP643189 Hiramoni Patro alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

291 AP585251 Geeta Yray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

292 AP132247 Geeta Roy alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

293 AP658444 Mahadeb Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

294 AP372874 Kalyan Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

295 AP696155 Amari Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

296 AP997723 Sanjita Mridha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

297 AP846879 Rani Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

298 AP394334 Jotish Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

299 AP694712 Nilima Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

300 AP192719 Rani Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

301 AP121652 Chandan Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

302 AP112179 Himansu Roy alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

303 AP544944 Sima Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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304 AP767354 Padma Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

305 AP639362 Protap  Mallick alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

306 AP544611 Putul Sikder alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

307 AP226245 Putul Sikdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

308 AP296115 Krishna Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

309 AP672662 Abanindra Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

310 AP484292 Lata Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

311 AP564172 Suraj Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

312 AP563274 Chintarani Bachhd alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

313 AP351981 Somirani Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

314 AP748791 Somirani Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

315 AP287398 Gour Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

316 AP782335 Somi Rani Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

317 AP168737 Rama Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

318 AP724887 Supriya Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

319 AP793928 Manju Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

320 AP179465 Rekha Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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321 AP735692 Dhanjay Adhikari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

322 AP249792 Sukumar Gain dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

323 AP545518 Tatarao Majhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

324 AP581936 Boji Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

325 AP689551 Haripada Tapali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

326 AP769466 Niranjan Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

327 AP331854 Goutam Dewan alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

328 AP389111 Kartikmandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

329 AP236255 Ratin Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

330 AP596934 Subhankar Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

331 AP431359 Bhakti Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

332 AP667588 Podiya Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

333 AP725781 Puja Bhandari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

334 AP935785 Ratin Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

335 AP568925 Nikhil Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

336 AP764764 Rakesh Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

337 AP863363 Silka Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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338 AP957553 Kumari Rakhi 
Mondal 

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

339 AP923484 Biswajit Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

340 AP629281 Biswajit Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

341 AP644457 Ganga Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

342 AP156378 Debe Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

343 AP773966 Radhika Roy alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

344 AP354551 Kakali Thandar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

345 AP876458 Geeta Roy alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

346 AP431122 Smt Anu Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

347 AP147636 Sarajit Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

348 AP659844 Swapana Debnath alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

349 AP966529 Lipika Debanth alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

350 AP245554 Ganesh Debnath alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

351 AP666519 Mange Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

352 AP557146 Suraj Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

353 AP118557 Nitai Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

354 AP132991 Aparna Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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355 AP186855 Samir Bishbas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

356 AP218564 Kartik Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

357 AP376133 Dipa Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

358 AP364398 Anjana Goldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

359 AP661213 Kasi Madkami dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

360 AP221285 Peta Markami dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

361 AP982932 Madkami Dula alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

362 AP925765 Madkami Sures alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

363 AP227661 Parul Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

364 AP743217 Krishna Pada 
Sarkar

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

365 AP426531 Aparna Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

366 AP559788 Ajay Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

367 AP364264 Dinesh Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

368 AP325851 Jhumki Kundu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

369 AP492963 Khokan Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

370 AP886438 Amit Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

371 AP465145 Lankeshwar Sing alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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372 AP573131 Prasanjit Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

373 AP378273 Samiran Sana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

374 AP449169 After Marriage 
Parul Biswas

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

375 AP427546 Pramila Sana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

376 AP434246 Prasanjit Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

377 AP982574 Bakul Balabh alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

378 AP618826 Samiran Sana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

379 AP194473 Sadhan Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

380 AP954461 Samiran Sana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

381 AP851412 Parul Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

382 AP231378 Parul Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

383 AP261772 Biswanath Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

384 AP448753 Udayray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

385 AP758885 Debi Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

386 AP299367 Gouri Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

387 AP126684 Siba Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

388 AP658458 Suniti Biswas dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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389 AP744134 Sudeepsarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

390 AP146856 Sabitry Bain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

391 AP712149 Parbati  Bawali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

392 AP927437 Paritosh Bawali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

393 AP445863 Kamalesh Sikdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

394 AP935591 Sujit Mallick alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

395 AP822875 Sushilamandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

396 AP181141 Sumitra Mistri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

397 AP991873 Baga Madikami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

398 AP212246 Manoj Kumar Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

399 AP439411 Shikharani Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

400 AP182811 Geeta Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

401 AP319711 Nekhil Halder alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

402 AP659221 Megnath Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

403 AP294793 Buli Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

404 AP657123 Anima Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

405 AP449171 Buli Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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406 AP914846 Renubala Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

407 AP338365 Khukumani Gain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

408 AP842839 Era Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

409 AP446484 Susanta Gain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

410 AP475872 Milan Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

411 AP742498 Bindu Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

412 AP635734 Malati Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

413 AP577817 Padiami Jaga dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

414 AP471519 Santosh Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

415 AP389819 Bishnupada Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

416 AP388292 Shikha Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

417 AP415454 Taribala Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

418 AP398831 Sipra Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

419 AP519912 Rina Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

420 AP285919 Ashish Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

421 AP216362 Aruna Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

422 AP913957 Gopal Debnath alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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423 AP372532 Ashim Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

424 AP739216 Namita Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

425 AP542852 Podia Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

426 AP522465 Banamali Tarafdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

427 AP289881 Muke Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Koimetla Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

428 AP313692 Sudip Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

429 AP994287 Sundari Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

430 AP878291 Sudev Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

431 AP552996 Malati Sil alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

432 AP548932 Sangita Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

433 AP855115 Lata Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

434 AP734713 Urmila Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

435 AP432539 Balaram Kumbhar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

436 AP246763 Krishna Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

437 AP466999 Pachi Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

438 AP289957 Bisakha Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

439 AP229951 Anita Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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440 AP725797 Pabitra Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

441 AP918284 Kamala Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

442 AP872252 Jamuna Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

443 AP812137 Dipti Gain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

444 AP833685 Gopal Issue alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

445 AP627944 Joti Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

446 AP165512 Shashibala Goldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

447 AP922765 Amrita Gain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

448 AP239566 Bidhan Poddar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

449 AP445861 Amit Gain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

450 AP158227 Suniti Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

451 AP866398 Mala Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

452 AP627414 Mangi Kawasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

453 AP884341 Mitu Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

454 AP641199 Sabita Golder alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

455 AP117876 Anup Kumar 
Biswas

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

456 AP449714 Debe Kawasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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457 AP396552 Shyamali Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

458 AP526279 Prokash Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

459 AP747975 Sushanta Maldal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

460 AP984781 Sushanta Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

461 AP994866 Sanjit Mallick alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

462 AP342472 Sanjay Paul alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Koimetla Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

463 AP545159 Deba Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

464 AP534712 Dinabandhu Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

465 AP939319 Samir Nama alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

466 AP369567 Supriya Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

467 AP326497 Fulmati Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

468 AP726479 Priti Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

469 AP537113 Rahul Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

470 AP719916 Sumitra Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

471 AP942574 Namita Bala alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

472 AP753644 Kausalya Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

473 AP988599 Biswajit Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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474 AP274439 Jotsna Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

475 AP636647 Bipul Bishwas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

476 AP429842 Suraj Taropdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

477 AP258237 Bima Mriami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

478 AP947636 Pinkey Tarapder alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

479 AP125126 Syamananda Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

480 AP458258 Manibala Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

481 AP953916 Anil Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

482 AP621754 Beti Manga alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

483 AP573465 Kadamba Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

484 AP283121 Saraswati Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

485 AP267815 Bhima Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

486 AP372793 Bhima Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

487 AP992521 Perangopal Sarkar dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

488 AP223323 Simalendu  Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

489 AP824244 Milan Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

490 AP286669 Seela Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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491 AP944681 Milan Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

492 AP511213 Milon Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

493 AP835185 Bijali Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

494 AP248722 Bijali Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

495 AP281827 Erma Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

496 AP941172 Kankan Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

497 AP949325 Palash Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

498 AP647639 Tarun Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

499 AP167197 Padiami Same alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

500 AP418543 Dipali Debnath alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

501 AP439146 Madkami Gangi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

502 AP544197 Laxmi Ptra alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

503 AP212725 Manjit Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

504 AP918111 Bojen Mallick alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

505 AP113866 Usharani Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

506 AP731696 Parul Mallick alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

507 AP177427 Kabita Poddar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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508 AP578827 Dhiren Poddar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

509 AP279829 Riya Barai alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

510 AP226544 Kamala Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

511 AP382198 Kamala Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

512 AP648694 Ranjit Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

513 AP835199 Ritika Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

514 AP314956 Thakurdas Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

515 AP943973 Beti Rasmi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

516 AP511492 Ungi Beti alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

517 AP926584 Manju Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

518 AP754536 Sabitri Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

519 AP626883 Krishna Bain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

520 AP644721 Achinta Roy alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

521 AP974235 Latika Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

522 AP736718 Pritee Padiyami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

523 AP982884 Sikha Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

524 AP158776 Latika Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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525 AP566677 Riya Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

526 AP665778 Ranjit Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

527 AP693985 Parul Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

528 AP373322 Jyoshna Miridha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

529 AP315428 Dhiraj Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

530 AP557997 Kamalesh Goldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

531 AP813793 Parikhit Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

532 AP125764 Rohit Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

533 AP728443 Anupa Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

534 AP918212 Beti Irma alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

535 AP471478 Manindra Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Koimetla Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

536 AP293831 Kurami Bima alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

537 AP994198 Madkami Gangi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

538 AP516987 Pan  Mistree alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

539 AP349187 Pradip Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

540 AP828213 Anita Goldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

541 AP248283 Hasi Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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542 AP651933 Sumitra Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

543 AP691377 Smt Radhika 
Majumdar

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

544 AP771613 Swapna Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

545 AP357242 Prithiraj Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

546 AP543943 Pabitra Mirdha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

547 AP751659 Mruyunjaya Mirdha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

548 AP646195 Jamuna Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

549 AP589281 Alladi Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

550 AP734694 Kadambaranee 
Bachad

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

551 AP646785 Ahladi Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

552 AP852654 Jayanta Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

553 AP557844 Dipti Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

554 AP643872 Nitish Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

555 AP544596 Satyajit Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

556 AP333889 Jhilirani Sahu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

557 AP614868 Sagar Mitra alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

558 AP661685 Kamal Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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559 AP711327 Sagar Mitra alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

560 AP769458 Remani Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

561 AP885882 Reha Samaddar dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

562 AP842332 Shefali Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Maharajpalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

563 AP972759 Shefali Halder alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

564 AP456195 Jagadish Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

565 AP674823 Susanta Samardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

566 AP541441 Nikhil Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

567 AP359427 Kabita Samaddar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

568 AP284676 Ranjita Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

569 AP418139 Samir Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

570 AP571263 Chidipatu Ganga( 
G Gaytri)

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

571 AP827557 Sribash Paul alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

572 AP179554 Parul Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

573 AP887372 Sujit Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

574 AP875333 Meera Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

575 AP184969 Pintu Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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576 AP691948 Bidhan Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

577 AP183462 Namita Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

578 AP657355 Hemalata Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

579 AP158385 Suniti Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

580 AP463923 Kishor Golder alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

581 AP896485 Beauti Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

582 AP247497 Sudeep Kumar 
Bala

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

583 AP971366 Nila Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

584 AP345553 Haren Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

585 AP615975 Sudeep Kumar 
Bala

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

586 AP636888 Ashok Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

587 AP876877 Khukurani  Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

588 AP842954 Namita Jodder alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

589 AP289561 Let Sukumar 
Jodder

dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

590 AP692441 Parul Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

591 AP633578 Sandhya Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

592 AP446749 Rasomaya Bala alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

Page 35 of 108



Sl. 
No.

Application 
Id

Depositor Name Alive/
Dead

Company Name District Tahsil RI Circle Status

593 AP965161 Lipika Rong alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

594 AP441515 Suchitra Bala alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

595 AP955712 Suchitra Bala alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

596 AP635961 Mangal Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

597 AP637366 Anjali  Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

598 AP639975 Shyamali Bal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

599 AP368877 Laxmi Mazumder alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

600 AP769272 Beti Bhadri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

601 AP818851 Silagain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

602 AP638832 Sila Gain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

603 AP395673 Pariskar Balabh alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

604 AP379214 Debe Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

605 AP616948 Swapna Bakchi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

606 AP544643 Rachana Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

607 AP975951 Susuma Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

608 AP577323 Bhabesh Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

609 AP918634 Barun  Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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610 AP397394 Bhabesh Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

611 AP663757 Goutam Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

612 AP871622 Subash Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

613 AP396751 Shanti Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

614 AP636756 Sanjita Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

615 AP463539 Bijali Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

616 AP138817 Phul Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

617 AP299522 Sulata Miridha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

618 AP172441 Susankar Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

619 AP982373 Parul Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

620 AP814734 Sadhana Bain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

621 AP232282 Bishaka Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

622 AP975875 Prianka Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

623 AP296969 Kamala Kabiraj alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

624 AP138682 Purnirani Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

625 AP765849 Jayanti Pradhan alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

626 AP133436 Swapna Kabiraj alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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627 AP645474 Somanath Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

628 AP614341 Khokan  Haldar dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

629 AP737289 Puspa Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

630 AP579312 Amitosh Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

631 AP684223 Ano Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

632 AP118393 Anjali Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

633 AP519617 Asha Lata Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

634 AP167565 Manibala Mitra alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

635 AP425273 Keshab Nandi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

636 AP266978 Asha Lata Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

637 AP778721 Suranjon Sikder alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

638 AP618832 Megha Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

639 AP759348 Kanchan Sikdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

640 AP114529 Mirabai Sahu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

641 AP393182 Bishakha Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

642 AP663753 Basanti Sodi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

643 AP657973 Seema Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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644 AP849444 Ashit Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

645 AP872413 Taramani Miridha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

646 AP974614 Prodip Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

647 AP378872 Ratna Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

648 AP945431 Sumala Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

649 AP573279 Pramila Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

650 AP633644 Geeta Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

651 AP711824 Ashish Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

652 AP247245 Pralay Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

653 AP426365 Kajal Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

654 AP886165 Sujata Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

655 AP871258 Anjali Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

656 AP511412 Devi Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

657 AP712797 Sonali Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

658 AP339873 Kishore Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

659 AP662922 Ramjiban Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

660 AP142355 Bibha Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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661 AP662725 Samiran Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

662 AP739279 Jayaram Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

663 AP292561 Sandhya Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

664 AP111379 Karishma Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

665 AP938982 Gita Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

666 AP164159 Sumitra Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

667 AP453866 Nayani Behera alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

668 AP236364 Lakshmi  Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

669 AP124836 Beti Ara alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

670 AP252733 Madkami Muda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

671 AP127474 Beti Kana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

672 AP223957 Sushuma Mallick alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

673 AP293812 Sanda Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

674 AP912795 Kabasi Sukra dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

675 AP316464 Madkami Ganga alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

676 AP391514 Sonai Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

677 AP534453 Ranjan Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

Page 40 of 108



Sl. 
No.

Application 
Id

Depositor Name Alive/
Dead

Company Name District Tahsil RI Circle Status

678 AP817717 Ashim Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

679 AP654746 Madkami Bhima alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

680 AP213222 Sumitra Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

681 AP169299 Beti Jaga alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

682 AP585518 Kamrami Jaga alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

683 AP261529 Sushanta Beti alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

684 AP628771 Tapan Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

685 AP161312 Laxmi Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

686 AP834225 Dipika Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

687 AP728242 Madi Muta alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

688 AP114851 Minati Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Malabharam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

689 AP359743 Nabin Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

690 AP497331 Chayan Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

691 AP594447 Bindeswari Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

692 AP366461 Parishkar Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

693 AP591619 Krushnapada Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

694 AP915992 Sukanta Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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695 AP845897 Bhagabati Mirdha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

696 AP768925 Amela Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

697 AP823379 Saneka Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

698 AP594668 Sumati Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

699 AP625699 Kangal Mallik alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

700 AP786495 Padiami Singe alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

701 AP696748 Abhijit Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

702 AP886333 Ashok Mallck alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

703 AP937892 Naga Sodi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

704 AP928636 Madi Muka alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

705 AP587332 Bikash Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

706 AP567283 Monindaro Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

707 AP996738 Padie Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

708 AP164553 Rama Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

709 AP227178 Paritosh Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

710 AP331566 Bapan Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

711 AP457277 Minati Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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712 AP297382 Balaram Kumbhar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

713 AP872673 Tarak Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

714 AP721765 Kousalya Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

715 AP879722 Haridasi Mrudha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

716 AP214362 Sikha Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

717 AP988787 Malina Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

718 AP597835 Kumudini Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

719 AP682464 Sukumar Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

720 AP578996 Miredul Badai alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

721 AP139993 Sarbani Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

722 AP964171 Bimal Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

723 AP525584 Bhabani Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

724 AP491639 Anima Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

725 AP359449 Kali Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

726 AP853681 Sudhansu Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

727 AP812913 Kali Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

728 AP148864 Muke Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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729 AP427644 Haridas Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

730 AP888594 Bimal Modal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

731 AP996374 Bimal Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

732 AP643639 Rinki  Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

733 AP839454 Nilima Mandal dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

734 AP858971 Sanjay Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

735 AP887585 Sumit Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

736 AP245881 Tulasi Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

737 AP894663 Sanjit Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

738 AP586619 Priyanka Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

739 AP751427 Kishor Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

740 AP665477 Khokan Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

741 AP311448 Namita Gupta alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

742 AP145769 Suren Gupta alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

743 AP589795 Sila Gupta alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

744 AP723235 Usha Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

745 AP823626 Lokanath Bhandari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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746 AP641479 Suchitra Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

747 AP176249 Tanu Ghosh alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Manyamkonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

748 AP195557 Akash Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

749 AP227276 Kamala Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

750 AP372394 Minati Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

751 AP598866 Sukra Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

752 AP222416 Ajay Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

753 AP425666 Irme Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

754 AP175726 Ku Archona 
Dakuya

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Koimetla Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

755 AP838624 Ku Archana 
Dakuya 

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Koimetla Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

756 AP556618 Deepika Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

757 AP489246 Urmila Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

758 AP124358 Urmila Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

759 AP347378 Bibhash Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Undrukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

760 AP597513 Jyochhanarani Shil alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

761 AP212784 Mamata Manal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

762 AP238241 Nitai Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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763 AP486563 Nitai Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

764 AP784544 Preeti Mondal & 
Netai Mondal

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

765 AP159784 Sephali Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

766 AP729915 Muna Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

767 AP131614 Ashok Sardar dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

768 AP364228 Ganga Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

769 AP785484 Ganga Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

770 AP873661 Bhabasindhu 
Sarkar

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

771 AP321395 Debe Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

772 AP158819 8.43E+11 alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

773 AP927638 Urmila Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

774 AP514199 Jalpana Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

775 AP441845 Bipul Golder alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

776 AP845411 Ratan Baroy alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

777 AP956175 Pinki Raptan alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

778 AP433817 Banamali Raptan alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

779 AP111173 Dulal Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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780 AP664454 Sarita Majhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

781 AP997512 Rukmani Majhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

782 AP961512 Gopika Majhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

783 AP512818 Gopika Majhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

784 AP166823 Muni Bhandari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

785 AP471642 Muni Bhandari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

786 AP721766 Sibupada Goldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kangurukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

787 AP566621 Prabu Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

788 AP913237 Sadhan Sarkar dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

789 AP815493 Bankim Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

790 AP112585 Bindarani Sen alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

791 AP278696 Tulabatee Mali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

792 AP491142 Mana Mali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

793 AP949466 Pan Mali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

794 AP876635 Sadhana Dash alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Kalimela Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

795 AP195821 Goura Chandra 
Pangi

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

796 AP528884 Ramachandra Mali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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797 AP287122 Rukadhar Mali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

798 AP419213 Laba Mali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

799 AP691415 Kamala Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Kalimela Bhejangiwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

800 AP597781 Rashmita Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

801 AP382999 Jagabandhu Sisa alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

802 AP469929 Rinku Sisa alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

803 AP224571 Hari Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

804 AP912157 Purni Nayak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

805 AP648992 Hari Pujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

806 AP459415 Sundarmoni 
Desianaik

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

807 AP638792 Saroj Khara alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

808 AP881228 Iswar Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

809 AP537149 Indu Pangi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

810 AP667876 Nageswar Chatria alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

811 AP665815 Ditika Pujari 
(Deepanjali Pujari)

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

812 AP138624 Preeti Kumari 
Pangi

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

813 AP811314 Rahul Pujari 
(Manish Pujari)

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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814 AP113494 Dhana Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

815 AP228319 Rajendra Narayan 
Prusti

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

816 AP124175 Sukri Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Mudulipada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

817 AP414815 Bhagaban Batri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Mudulipada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

818 AP599117 Sanjaya Nayak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

819 AP995356 Lachimdei 
Kumbhar

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

820 AP488935 Smt Basanti Pujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

821 AP558691 Dhana Pujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

822 AP856688 Sunadhar Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

823 AP268579 Sri Balaram 
Banjara

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

824 AP357674 Sri Rabi Pradhani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

825 AP726973 Sunadhar Mali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

826 AP477697 Dikanta Pujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

827 AP593338 Narayan Mali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

828 AP827558 Trinath Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

829 AP968773 Champeswari 
Khillo

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

830 AP772996 Subarna Dora alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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831 AP977781 Ganesh Pujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

832 AP897772 Ghana Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

833 AP446312 Laichan Guntta alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

834 AP248775 Minati Desianayak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

835 AP646324 Krisna Khemundu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

836 AP935135 Nerendra 
Desianayak

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

837 AP615624 Ameli Khemundu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

838 AP697429 Akash Khilla alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

839 AP818226 Rahul Mandi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

840 AP563486 Parbati Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

841 AP533532 Jalandhara Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

842 AP493486 Ku Momati Pujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

843 AP651315 Subash Golori alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

844 AP247815 Puspa Baipari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

845 AP796948 Bhagaban Baipari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

846 AP592968 Nanda Khemundu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

847 AP759257 Rasmita Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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848 AP774732 Arjun Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

849 AP449182 Suryakanta Sisa alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

850 AP176514 Samara Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

851 AP889165 Damodar Dora alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

852 AP764153 Malati Sisa alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

853 AP375522 Chandra 
Bagadayat

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

854 AP264671 Kangeswar Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

855 AP554893 Gora Bondapadia dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

856 AP746594 Basudev Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

857 AP923278 Rama Pujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

858 AP428635 Budura Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

859 AP854119 Balaram Bada dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

860 AP853352 Dhanurjaya Golari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

861 AP893974 Ghana Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

862 AP348229 Sukamani Nayak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

863 AP681931 Sadapujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

864 AP679836 Puspanjali Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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865 AP271172 Narendra Khillo alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

866 AP933528 Kanchana 
Badanayak

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

867 AP477523 Padu Khara alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

868 AP811931 Sanjaya 
Badanayak

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

869 AP456947 Bhanumati Khillo alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

870 AP622247 Dhanurjaya Khillo alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

871 AP268887 Jitu Badanayak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

872 AP849269 Sasi Khillo alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

873 AP111964 Umesh Nayak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

874 AP953279 Narsingh Alang alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

875 AP229982 Bhagabati Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

876 AP663141 Damu Muduli alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

877 AP353989 Dam Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

878 AP357253 Padman Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

879 AP398591 Shobhabati Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

880 AP757388 Tokadei Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

881 AP729522 Jagomohan Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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882 AP885482 Hira Sisa alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

883 AP579395 Sanadhar Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

884 AP459528 Madhaba Sisa alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

885 AP979495 Bisnupriya Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

886 AP267214 Buda Sisa alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

887 AP159517 Kamalalochan 
Alang

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

888 AP731745 Preetilata Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

889 AP316192 Dhanurjaya Goud alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

890 AP861826 Ramachandra 
Pujari

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

891 AP692282 Ghena Badanayak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

892 AP735819 Sana Golari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

893 AP126296 Sukra Pujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

894 AP811977 Ramachandra 
Kirsani

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

895 AP468734 Domu Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

896 AP415528 Sanjay Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

897 AP851158 Raghunath Khila alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

898 AP472194 Arjun Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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899 AP896817 Damburu Chalan alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

900 AP782289 Dasharath Khila alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

901 AP343276 Kabita Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

902 AP458996 Arjun Chalan alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

903 AP566616 Ghasia Kisrsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

904 AP457742 Arjun Sisa alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

905 AP913682 Laxman Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

906 AP451339 Aita Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

907 AP436359 Mangala Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

908 AP375487 Haribandhu Pujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

909 AP448178 Bandhu Badnaik alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

910 AP457118 Mangala Kirsani 
And Banamali 

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

911 AP118395 Tilak Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

912 AP314159 Ghasi Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

913 AP261999 Kesaba Mali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

914 AP472723 Ghasia Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

915 AP141153 Bhima Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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916 AP913818 Madan Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

917 AP921488 Bati Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

918 AP853334 Sadana Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

919 AP914632 Purna Alang alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

920 AP763415 Tulasi Khillo alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

921 AP966373 Arjun Nayak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

922 AP847181 Dasudha Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

923 AP511321 Benudhar Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

924 AP484988 Krushna Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

925 AP794156 Padman Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

926 AP767443 Manoj Ku Sagaria alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

927 AP759835 Jaimuni Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

928 AP658574 Chaitan Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

929 AP624575 Budra Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

930 AP335156 Laba Kumar 
Gadangi

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

931 AP815551 Sri Ramakrishna 
Dash

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

932 AP868756 Smt Pramodini 
Dash

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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933 AP384175 Damu Kirsani alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

934 AP946619 Somanath 
Bagadayat

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

935 AP318284 Mahendranayak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

936 AP384625 Chaitan Alanga alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

937 AP145375 Krushna Mali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

938 AP463833 Domu Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Madkapadar Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

939 AP195494 Narasingh Pujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

940 AP522899 Surendra Mohanty alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

941 AP868648 Sudarsan Jena alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

942 AP425269 Babina Bai alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

943 AP293542 Sri Mahendra 
Dandasena

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

944 AP293744 B. Swati Rao alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

945 AP334256 Sri Trinath Khillo alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

946 AP817645 Smt Danai Khilla alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Khairput Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

947 AP414277 Dhanurjaya Khillo alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Khairput Govindapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

948 AP239448 Nirmal Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

949 AP961881 Suklalbadai alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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950 AP791446 Chhail Padhiari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

951 AP591633 Sabi Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

952 AP656866 Ungi Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

953 AP955624 Sukanti Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

954 AP253719 Chittaranjan Panda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

955 AP897954 Narattam Poddar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

956 AP431486 Purosattam Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

957 AP934334 Purusottam Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

958 AP167221 Chanchala Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

959 AP159975 Mamata Kodi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

960 AP915333 Budra Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

961 AP756777 Swapana Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Jharapali Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

962 AP135593 Irma Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

963 AP786293 Niranjan Mistri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

964 AP222876 Bishunu Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

965 AP788463 Soma Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

966 AP653231 Sabitri Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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967 AP239723 Aloka Raya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

968 AP192987 Sayamlal Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

969 AP581982 Santosh Kumar 
Madkami

dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

970 AP329192 Rebarani Hajara alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

971 AP758912 Kalpana Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

972 AP888987 Chandrika Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

973 AP727639 Manjula Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

974 AP539681 Bira Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

975 AP489668 Sabita Nath alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

976 AP773846 Aswini Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

977 AP184564 Rasana Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

978 AP922748 Bima Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

979 AP464949 Lachu Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

980 AP918167 Jayshree Patra alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

981 AP355445 Laka Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

982 AP986335 Mamata Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

983 AP351895 Sri Biswajt Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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984 AP452882 Vivekananda Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

985 AP911854 Bhime Podiyami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

986 AP727957 Geeta Rani 
Dabnath

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

987 AP823199 Milan Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

988 AP257587 Bhima Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

989 AP314821 Rajanikanto Bairagi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

990 AP486513 Sabita Paramanik alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

991 AP546357 Meetu Rani Sana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

992 AP888777 Irma Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

993 AP665519 Pravati Sikdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

994 AP813744 Rita Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

995 AP817447 Chibi Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

996 AP995512 Kamala Bala 
Mondal

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

997 AP677263 Renu Bala Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

998 AP544718 Ganga Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

999 AP159484 Kumari Mayabati 
Pujari

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1000 AP657846 Bhima Pujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

Page 59 of 108



Sl. 
No.

Application 
Id

Depositor Name Alive/
Dead

Company Name District Tahsil RI Circle Status

1001 AP349193 Bhima Pujari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1002 AP241515 Kumari Mayabati 
Pujari

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1003 AP681224 Sumala Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1004 AP256914 Suresh Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1005 AP842245 Irma Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1006 AP566463 Irma Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1007 AP259137 Malati Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1008 AP217589 Asha Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1009 AP542157 Sabita Kodi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1010 AP563864 Gouri Kabashi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1011 AP538418 Putul Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1012 AP579924 Rajesh Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1013 AP284777 Bhadduri Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1014 AP294986 Suhana Bala alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1015 AP492128 Gurubari Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1016 AP422142 Aruna Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Pandripani Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1017 AP112396 Sindhurani Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1018 AP256627 Sindhurani Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1019 AP282581 Radhika Behera alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1020 AP449484 Dhansai Khillo alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1021 AP748573 Jageswar Majhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1022 AP337151 Late Basana Das dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1023 AP125216 Smt Amiyo Bar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1024 AP625396 Makhan Majumdar dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1025 AP771283 Jaga Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1026 AP594181 Debe Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1027 AP912345 Mangala Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1028 AP797672 Sarathi Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1029 AP355584 Adme Madhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1030 AP544919 Mankhushi 
Adhikary

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1031 AP484189 Subham Samaddar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1032 AP662653 Sukra Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1033 AP692541 Sukra Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1034 AP486927 Saraswati Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1035 AP257996 Rajendra Nath Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1036 AP975497 Ramkrushna 
Padiami

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1037 AP687133 Rakhi Gharami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1038 AP919635 Somnath Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1039 AP915955 Rukmani Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1040 AP742366 Lashu Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1041 AP729123 Mandira Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1042 AP912582 Dulali Samajapati dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1043 AP545927 Gouri Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1044 AP393453 Nilu Bishwas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1045 AP922256 Ranjit Mandal dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1046 AP784285 Nirmala Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1047 AP786475 Sadhana Mandal dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1048 AP763421 Sunil Shil alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1049 AP393847 Mala Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1050 AP974794 Suparna Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1051 AP143998 Rupa Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1052 AP389976 Sanjit Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1053 AP268647 Rama Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1054 AP553823 Muchali Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1055 AP582433 Masa Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1056 AP153793 Usha Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Pandripani Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1057 AP835956 Minati Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1058 AP626783 Purnima Gharami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1059 AP484724 Pabitra Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Pandripani Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1060 AP617684 Nitai Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1061 AP937772 Tulasirani Nag alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1062 AP778772 Lalita Nag alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1063 AP341725 Suravi Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1064 AP119488 Swarnalata Mahuri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1065 AP346713 Satidashi Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1066 AP864532 Biswanath Arinda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1067 AP878552 Bhanumati 
Debnath

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1068 AP916717 Sukanta Arinda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1069 AP529256 Prodip Debnath alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1070 AP976286 Deba Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1071 AP563195 Anima Saradar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1072 AP981452 Deepika Nayak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Jharapali Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1073 AP136982 Udhab Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Pandripani Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1074 AP725611 Jhanurani Mahuri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1075 AP865229 Suchitra Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1076 AP385764 Ram Chandra Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Pandripani Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1077 AP669419 Nilima Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1078 AP895956 Anima Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1079 AP873768 Dulalirani Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1080 AP819329 Dipankar Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1081 AP482995 Joshna Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1082 AP235556 Archana Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1083 AP312715 Samsundar Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1084 AP371671 Puja Bachhar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1085 AP521844 Suchitra Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1086 AP611245 Nirmal Majumdar dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1087 AP979616 Arati Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1088 AP586683 Puspa Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1089 AP787517 Goutam Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1090 AP113834 Waga Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1091 AP736821 Debashish 
Goswami

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1092 AP518676 Routaram Khara alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1093 AP276785 Purnima Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1094 AP934741 Irma Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1095 AP525294 Anita Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1096 AP625527 Manik Makhal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1097 AP979697 Paritosh Barkandaj alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1098 AP338441 Jayanta Barkandaj alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1099 AP912627 Koshe Zangam alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1100 AP118759 Shila Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1101 AP857843 Madi Muke alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1102 AP161971 Sapan Mistri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1103 AP552652 Jagannath Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1104 AP871534 Kumada Madri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1105 AP371522 Lila Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1106 AP944158 Sri Sukra Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1107 AP491171 Giridhari Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1108 AP417838 Ashini Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1109 AP439959 Kumari Bina 
Mondal

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1110 AP428793 Bhima Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1111 AP348836 Pode Podiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1112 AP343392 Dipti  Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1113 AP612248 Shrabani Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1114 AP234621 Belamati  Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Pandripani Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1115 AP827956 Geeta Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1116 AP668697 Madhusudan 
Haldar 

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1117 AP846786 Brajendra Jena 
Samanta

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1118 AP835951 Haran Mandal dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1119 AP898191 Dula Podiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1120 AP389447 Amit Nayak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Jharapali Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1121 AP183987 Narayan Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1122 AP277488 Prosanta Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1123 AP199537 Rina Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1124 AP646775 Anna Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Jharapali Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1125 AP596992 Amulya Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1126 AP448437 Sonali Kodi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1127 AP511997 Krishnarao Kodi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1128 AP787196 Harekrushna Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1129 AP836774 Mukanda Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1130 AP938544 Sri Harekushna 
Dhali

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1131 AP513695 Muke Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1132 AP926427 Sumitra Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Jharapali Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1133 AP734522 Siba Halba alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1134 AP516667 Parashuram 
Kabasi

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1135 AP778551 Shari Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1136 AP699874 Irma Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1137 AP749267 Tarapada Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1138 AP311833 Ghasiram Pangi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1139 AP171569 Jamuna Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1140 AP895842 Bobita Adhikary alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1141 AP939195 Usharani Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1142 AP275739 Banalata Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1143 AP751462 Sapan Phandi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1144 AP837283 Rabin Pal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1145 AP212629 Narayan Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1146 AP536749 Bitika Dey alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1147 AP695928 Susanta Ghosh alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1148 AP331951 Banshidhar Pattla alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1149 AP824594 Malati Barai alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1150 AP274237 Madhabi Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1151 AP824827 Sima Samajdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1152 AP939943 Anita Hira dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1153 AP393785 Bhima Podiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1154 AP485777 Subada Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1155 AP968837 Bidhan Haldal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1156 AP168648 Podia Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1157 AP664939 Madhab Bhuiya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1158 AP391464 Podia Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1159 AP216238 Erma Sodi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1160 AP611274 Suniti Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Pandripani Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1161 AP771186 Ganga Madhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1162 AP819996 Bima Sodi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1163 AP979328 Ramila Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1164 AP753573 Nomita Bala alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1165 AP194116 Anima Bala alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1166 AP461416 Maheswar Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1167 AP146452 Bina Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1168 AP549461 Sangita Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1169 AP773383 Unga Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1170 AP232786 Anjubala Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1171 AP564765 Unga Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1172 AP585144 Baga Madakami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1173 AP694474 Ajit Ku. Singh dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1174 AP976931 Rita Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1175 AP883179 Payal Dash alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1176 AP779648 Snehalata Panda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1177 AP265837 Bimala Patra alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1178 AP788988 Nandita Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1179 AP269434 Kumari Purnima 
Biswas

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1180 AP429997 Smt Purnima 
Mandal

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1181 AP582747 Muka Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1182 AP665984 Biswanath Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1183 AP669813 Deepankar Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1184 AP328562 Deepankar Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1185 AP685785 Shidhant Samajdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1186 AP711227 Pronati Bala alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1187 AP973718 Jayaram Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1188 AP551657 Harish Chandra 
Kabasi

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1189 AP475842 Gangi Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1190 AP348631 Rita Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1191 AP571673 Rita Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1192 AP713365 Madhuri Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1193 AP653874 Bikash Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1194 AP748871 Tara Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1195 AP578713 Chabi Dey dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1196 AP853675 Biren Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1197 AP982677 Rama Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1198 AP572249 Bijay Bain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1199 AP196193 Sushila Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1200 AP555278 Madhab Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1201 AP415649 Bhagirath Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1202 AP343474 Himanjali Samajdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1203 AP912179 Mrinal Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1204 AP547577 Sukumar Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1205 AP863865 Arati Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1206 AP145354 Sankar Madri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1207 AP432185 Alpana Charabarty alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1208 AP778998 Pankaj Datta alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1209 AP897432 Ajit Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1210 AP715491 Sri Nripendra 
Biswas

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1211 AP735522 Bipul Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1212 AP927579 Aparna Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1213 AP613336 Atul Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1214 AP221347 Maloti Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1215 AP414128 Bokul Kirtaniya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1216 AP929826 Golak Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1217 AP446436 Golak Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1218 AP329335 Sumitra Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1219 AP668297 Gouranga Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1220 AP547161 Shishir Majhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1221 AP936463 Rasmita Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1222 AP489116 Kanika Majhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1223 AP283937 Sukanti Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1224 AP728636 Singa Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1225 AP437155 Bijay Madhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1226 AP184766 Sabita Datta alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1227 AP461777 Saraswati Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1228 AP678171 Kartick Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1229 AP983214 Kartick Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1230 AP325936 Kartick Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1231 AP729441 Narasing Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1232 AP447517 Debbrata Ku 
Sardar

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1233 AP733415 Kartick Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1234 AP463337 K Trimal Prusty alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1235 AP296165 Sabita Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1236 AP622343 Anda Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1237 AP558687 Anda Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1238 AP511521 Bharati Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Jharapali Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1239 AP431965 Sujata Gain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1240 AP632741 Bibash Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1241 AP865444 Bimala Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1242 AP298695 Kumari Supriya 
Biswas

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1243 AP839232 Smita Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1244 AP447353 Bhagyabati Majhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1245 AP877858 Sharat Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1246 AP771419 Sandhyarani 
Samadar

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1247 AP755265 Budra Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1248 AP374275 Mahananda 
Mazumdar

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1249 AP358257 Sujay Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1250 AP176957 Babi Gain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1251 AP688625 Umarani Dey alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1252 AP379656 Sandhya Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1253 AP235718 Arpana Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1254 AP341742 Sujay Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1255 AP549827 Trpti Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1256 AP876943 Bina Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1257 AP899555 Puja Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1258 AP971247 Urmila Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1259 AP335446 Puja Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1260 AP542521 Shibapada Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1261 AP329652 Samu Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1262 AP187947 Sandha Sikdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1263 AP423489 Arati Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1264 AP353752 Pachi Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1265 AP525429 Manika Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1266 AP824443 Susmita Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1267 AP699427 Payal Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1268 AP256473 Iswar Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1269 AP261127 Rakhi Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1270 AP561762 Khushi Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1271 AP593197 Anjali Banik alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1272 AP685296 K Yasoda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1273 AP434892 Binata Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1274 AP929697 Parbati Sikdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1275 AP257677 Budra Madhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1276 AP239885 Basu Madhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1277 AP567734 Bhanumati 
Debnath

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1278 AP138977 Mina Narayan alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Challanguda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1279 AP442934 Kalpana Baral dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1280 AP382338 Anima Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1281 AP434147 Malati Majhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1282 AP742851 Bhime Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1283 AP285147 Pallabi Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1284 AP631983 Gitarani Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1285 AP894882 Sukanti Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1286 AP716753 Ranjan Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1287 AP918716 Sukumar Baral dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1288 AP443478 Saneka Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1289 AP392818 Rupali Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1290 AP567571 Raju Ku Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1291 AP152812 Rekha Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1292 AP257712 Mallika Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1293 AP578927 Konika Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1294 AP682694 Kumari Anika 
Mondal

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1295 AP742936 Kalidas Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1296 AP566747 Pushpa Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1297 AP118452 Namita Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1298 AP167343 Marjina Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1299 AP482758 Jaymala Baisnab alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1300 AP439111 Jadab Chandra 
Baishnab

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1301 AP288165 Smt Konika Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1302 AP885531 Bakul Bose alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1303 AP121559 Sukdev Bosu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1304 AP336347 Anima Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1305 AP933984 Rohit Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1306 AP154888 Deepa Banik alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1307 AP717761 Kabita Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1308 AP673792 Reena Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1309 AP917162 Sukharanjan 
Bahadur

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1310 AP122874 Urmila Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1311 AP649385 Nikunja Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1312 AP446229 Sima Kasab alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1313 AP311246 Smt Archana 
Maondal

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1314 AP356934 Chandan Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1315 AP433543 Mamani Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1316 AP995554 Shilpa Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1317 AP384256 Sadhana Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1318 AP571872 Champa Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1319 AP115274 Jayanti Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1320 AP962827 Nomita Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1321 AP923118 Mohon Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1322 AP345861 Nivharani Dey alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1323 AP618947 Sahadeb Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1324 AP219942 Biswanath Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1325 AP628622 Asha Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1326 AP994366 Surojit Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1327 AP676671 Anima Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1328 AP718444 Shila Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1329 AP524312 Asalata Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1330 AP146352 Prakash Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Jharapali Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1331 AP947548 Vhanu Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1332 AP479217 Smt Nisha Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1333 AP795988 Lipsha Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1334 AP561267 Chanchla Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1335 AP428597 Sukdai Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1336 AP655975 Karuna Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1337 AP443833 Paritosh Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1338 AP642513 Kanika Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1339 AP362376 Sumitra Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1340 AP342253 Siba Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1341 AP121878 Mamata Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1342 AP126673 Meera Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1343 AP249759 Amrita Bairagi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1344 AP352855 Gopal Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1345 AP748923 Tapash Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1346 AP639651 Mana Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1347 AP845359 Sabita Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1348 AP233824 Surash Ku Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1349 AP517362 Suchitra Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Madhapur Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1350 AP763448 Pratima Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1351 AP943356 Tapash Sil alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1352 AP669166 Amela Shil alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1353 AP342242 Anupama Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1354 AP923615 Uttam Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1355 AP115997 Suniti Mazumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1356 AP427257 Bidhan Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1357 AP484184 Priya Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1358 AP587384 Sabitri Basu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1359 AP233753 Maloti Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1360 AP447144 Sapan Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1361 AP299837 Shiuli Roy alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1362 AP257973 Tarapada Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1363 AP257784 Prakash Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1364 AP411291 Purmila Roy alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1365 AP989286 Mahendra Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1366 AP885724 Rama Khara alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1367 AP437169 Prakash Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1368 AP973329 Reba Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1369 AP184364 Sarajit Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1370 AP274535 Saraswati Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1371 AP982565 Kaiyani Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1372 AP874897 Nayantara Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1373 AP138686 Ratan Thandar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1374 AP279282 Reena Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1375 AP344388 Sapan Koyal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1376 AP692461 Koushalya Ghali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1377 AP434352 Saneka Samajdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1378 AP158388 Sanaka Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1379 AP828745 Gopal Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1380 AP684846 Sarita Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1381 AP369534 Pravash Chandra 
Majumder

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1382 AP232297 Ranku Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1383 AP845857 Sunita Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1384 AP837714 Pratima Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1385 AP562816 Ajit Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1386 AP519758 Jayanta Barkandaj alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1387 AP932161 Jamuna Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1388 AP432328 Manmatha Kumar 
Biswas

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1389 AP933269 Sadhana Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1390 AP577443 Reya Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1391 AP449749 Chapala Thandar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1392 AP266272 Nirmala Bairagi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1393 AP373268 Babu Mondal dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1394 AP278893 Sabitri Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1395 AP465395 Jogi Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1396 AP241615 Jayanti Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1397 AP376619 Latika Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1398 AP523834 Bhabani Pradhan alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1399 AP944758 Dhanurjaya Goud alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1400 AP192793 Manisha Gadhaba alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1401 AP489682 Manasi Gadaba alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1402 AP166842 Kartik Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1403 AP193573 Sanjit Bala alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1404 AP726347 Upen Bairagi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1405 AP217477 Saraswati 
Chakrabarti

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1406 AP984461 Ajit Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1407 AP313289 Tapas Chakrabarti alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1408 AP486329 Chumki Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1409 AP377151 Chumki Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1410 AP993695 Chumki Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1411 AP572533 Sailen Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1412 AP631739 Sailen Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1413 AP154129 Archana Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1414 AP954662 Anu Bepari alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1415 AP385552 Archana Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1416 AP731861 Sikha Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1417 AP348765 Sobha Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1418 AP633594 Himanti Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1419 AP571656 Sanjita Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1420 AP448218 Deelip Kumar Dey alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1421 AP714871 Sukumar Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1422 AP668713 Sukumar Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1423 AP769883 Putul Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1424 AP315317 Sandha Sarma alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1425 AP511144 Ashina Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1426 AP493246 Karuna Ishu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1427 AP638394 Tanmay Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1428 AP964928 Kiranabala Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1429 AP649346 Nilima Chakrabarti alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1430 AP748862 Subash Kirtaniya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1431 AP218833 Mamata Kirtaniya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1432 AP439834 Swapan Talukdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1433 AP455867 Sabitri Karati alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1434 AP427961 Uttam Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Madhapur Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1435 AP246795 Purnima Misitry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1436 AP732171 Anna Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1437 AP896562 Jadab Chandra 
Dey

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1438 AP562744 Kalidasi Shil alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1439 AP131369 Haridasi Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1440 AP361276 Manimohan 
Mandal

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1441 AP454398 Gita Nath alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1442 AP527994 Jogi Sahu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1443 AP539329 Tushar Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1444 AP476425 Alok Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1445 AP394356 Mayarani Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1446 AP819582 Rekha Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1447 AP734135 Gitarani Mistri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1448 AP128459 Chapala Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1449 AP589274 Prakash Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1450 AP421995 Padma Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1451 AP599564 Dipti Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1452 AP992728 Uttam Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1453 AP511117 Rasmita Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1454 AP424471 Parbati Pangi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1455 AP579722 Pandra Goud alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1456 AP945365 Priya Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1457 AP872546 Muka Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1458 AP338783 Anup Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1459 AP759956 Trisha Tarapadar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1460 AP851698 Gita Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1461 AP767911 Uttara Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1462 AP778558 Shilpa Bawali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1463 AP779184 Suraj Bawali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1464 AP398289 Sujata Bawali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1465 AP151728 Dhananjay Mallick alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1466 AP843672 Sushant Bawali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1467 AP669868 Rama Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1468 AP664314 Sulata Bain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1469 AP437149 Namita Barai alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1470 AP486961 Manju Goladar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1471 AP982772 Tulsa Gadba alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1472 AP115544 Urmila Goldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1473 AP241942 Baneswar Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1474 AP497998 Anju Dey alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1475 AP284482 Jiban Dey alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1476 AP596568 Rabita Bar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1477 AP243731 Binod Basu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1478 AP467977 Khushi Bar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1479 AP842958 Hari Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1480 AP886224 Aruna Bar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1481 AP653473 Archana Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1482 AP855589 Bhadri Patra alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1483 AP632888 Labanya Ku Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1484 AP984528 Manika Patra alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1485 AP111687 Bishaka Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1486 AP686934 Saraswati Bar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1487 AP384794 Jyotshnarani 
Hantal

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1488 AP577232 Shamapada Mazhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1489 AP695572 Hemant Behera alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1490 AP464342 Shamapada Maghi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1491 AP452264 Tapasi Bar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1492 AP545822 Tapati Bar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1493 AP994329 Shasi Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1494 AP768128 Manju Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1495 AP167423 Sati Saha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1496 AP559869 Bina Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1497 AP165744 Sumitra Singh alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1498 AP617856 Kintu Patra alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1499 AP694596 Kabita Patra alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1500 AP644337 Manakhushi 
Adhikary

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1501 AP858949 Bharati Issue alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1502 AP582961 Bishaka Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1503 AP238155 Tripati Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1504 AP754972 Monisa Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1505 AP918467 Mukuli Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1506 AP264786 Gopal Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1507 AP878899 Ashalata Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1508 AP921151 Bisharnna Debnath alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1509 AP574474 Rina Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1510 AP689635 Trupti Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1511 AP949811 Trupti Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1512 AP246572 Sumongal Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1513 AP977289 Bijoylaxmi Malakar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1514 AP592587 Bati Goud alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1515 AP867278 Sadhan Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1516 AP418461 Sadhan Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1517 AP818519 Shiba Kirshani dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1518 AP583379 Gouranga Gagada alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1519 AP792158 Sadhu Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1520 AP335656 Sovarani Bhakta alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1521 AP767532 Chandrika Khillo alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1522 AP683512 Kamala Bairagi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1523 AP615444 Subrata Khillo alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1524 AP656746 Shanti Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1525 AP139674 Kanika Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Pandripani Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1526 AP338666 Minati Bairagi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1527 AP944877 Sadhu Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1528 AP776398 Bhagabati Dalei alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1529 AP533124 Bhagabati Dalei alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1530 AP182338 Dulal Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1531 AP176881 Putul Hira dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1532 AP763443 Putul Hira dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1533 AP742431 Sukchan Hira alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1534 AP334664 Radha Dey alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1535 AP261531 Satya Dey alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1536 AP328974 Swapan Bawali dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1537 AP668444 Raja Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1538 AP445729 Siba Ambagochhia alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1539 AP653163 Tapan Bawali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1540 AP472233 Gosto Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1541 AP965386 Sushanta Behera alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1542 AP913561 Pranay Bawali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1543 AP527922 Sujit Bairagi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1544 AP446388 Ranjit Bairagi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Padmagiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1545 AP779233 Jagannath Dalei alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1546 AP538962 Balaji Khila alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1547 AP278117 Budri Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1548 AP296677 Kasha Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1549 AP468814 Balarama Pangi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1550 AP933986 Anima Sana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1551 AP756588 Sarbeswar Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1552 AP748814 Laki Muduli alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1553 AP486971 Alomati Sana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1554 AP294332 Anjana Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1555 AP231489 Muka Podiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1556 AP473451 Dhana Nag alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1557 AP367813 Santana Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1558 AP136775 Bindaban Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1559 AP881451 Kalayni Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1560 AP697156 Kanchan Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1561 AP173955 Kanchan Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1562 AP824992 Sujit Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1563 AP162277 Bidya Mistri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1564 AP383423 Samir Malakar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1565 AP773299 Ramesh Das dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1566 AP382615 Santosh Dey alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1567 AP851478 Amela Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1568 AP458139 Ganga Madhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1569 AP518731 Lakhan Pangi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1570 AP452275 Male Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1571 AP649836 Sitamani Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1572 AP215859 Chandan Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1573 AP125139 Ashalata Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Badili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1574 AP362816 Bhagaban Barik alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1575 AP745837 Damani Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1576 AP618333 Sukadeb Sodi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1577 AP249125 Durga Sil alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1578 AP196361 Padalam  Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1579 AP942194 Budra Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1580 AP238696 Gitarani Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1581 AP466592 Karuna Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1582 AP736462 Basanti Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1583 AP161593 Namita Biswas dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1584 AP824379 Radhika Behera alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1585 AP883425 Parashuram 
Behera

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1586 AP446951 Trinath Hantal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1587 AP324235 Lipsha Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1588 AP473382 Sumitra Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1589 AP333343 Biswanath Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1590 AP458662 Suniti Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1591 AP427677 Kanchan Bain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1592 AP441583 Tul Dalai alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1593 AP326685 Geeta Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1594 AP567958 Gita Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1595 AP846157 Sumitra Arinda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1596 AP592842 Sumitra Arinda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1597 AP919288 Purnima Sana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1598 AP218313 Sujit Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1599 AP921427 Ajit Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1600 AP213477 Shyamali Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1601 AP379932 Shyamali Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1602 AP727344 Syamali Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1603 AP453273 Gita Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1604 AP934173 Raghu Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1605 AP773777 Harinarayan De alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1606 AP712466 Kalpana Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1607 AP647142 Pabitra Bawali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1608 AP918869 Purnima Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1609 AP833238 Meena Adhikary alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1610 AP417677 Jagannath Saha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1611 AP232941 Jagannath Saha alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1612 AP547282 Sumitra Arinda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1613 AP462829 Sumitra Arinda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1614 AP828459 Gitarani Barachi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1615 AP645766 Mukul Samddar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1616 AP255219 Mukul Samddar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1617 AP879915 Mukul Samddar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1618 AP676448 Biswajit Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1619 AP425821 Amiya Ku Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1620 AP739768 Ratna Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1621 AP752722 Sima Karati alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1622 AP644995 Bijoy Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1623 AP825471 Bijoy Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1624 AP511458 Deepak Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1625 AP542718 Bijoy Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1626 AP485991 Baladev Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1627 AP982625 Bijoy Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1628 AP912429 Uddab Banik alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1629 AP148467 Laxmi Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1630 AP961996 Laxmi Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Mariwada Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1631 AP224811 Rama Goud alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1632 AP222853 Swarnamala Barik dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1633 AP526513 Sabitri Karati alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1634 AP757651 Sanjay Bawali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1635 AP679159 Malina Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sikhapalli Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1636 AP235889 Mura Kawasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1637 AP384473 Ashim Biswas dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1638 AP829432 Kanchan Sing alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1639 AP287581 Kanchan Sing alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1640 AP488455 Subasini 
Samantaray

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1641 AP643875 Saneka Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1642 AP297776 Ranjitmondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1643 AP991419 Ranjit Mistri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1644 AP877456 Ranjit Mistri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1645 AP427674 Ranjit Mistri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1646 AP977869 Krishnakanta 
Mistry

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1647 AP761478 Sefali Mistri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1648 AP119565 Manjula Dakua alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1649 AP833553 Mala Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1650 AP147131 Manotosh Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Challanguda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1651 AP325991 Gouranga Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1652 AP636911 Mamata Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1653 AP143527 Subasini Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1654 AP432228 Susil Bagchi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1655 AP443585 Tapan Bawali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1656 AP619187 Mayarani Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1657 AP716138 Tusar Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1658 AP978696 Samar Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1659 AP126965 Supriya Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1660 AP329262 Purnima Ghatak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1661 AP138935 Purnima Ghatak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1662 AP427534 Purnima Ghatak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1663 AP733768 Purnima Ghatak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1664 AP168466 Manohar Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1665 AP776785 Manohar Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1666 AP162269 Manohar Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1667 AP683737 Manohar Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1668 AP376945 Saraswati Hira alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1669 AP399138 Gopal Hira alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1670 AP268252 Tapan Basu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1671 AP555623 Gobinda Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1672 AP561416 Lata Patra alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1673 AP462599 Ramakrushna Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1674 AP751984 Ramakrushna Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1675 AP758847 Arati Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Jharapali Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1676 AP452688 Arati Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1677 AP541127 Sujay Mallick alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1678 AP614282 Sita Das dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1679 AP835484 Sita Das dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1680 AP338147 Subodh Bachhar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1681 AP868855 Tapas Kumar Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1682 AP188844 Usharani Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1683 AP576677 Goutam Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Jharapali Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1684 AP952618 Nilratan Dey alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1685 AP611272 Gouri Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1686 AP749634 Nilratan Dey alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1687 AP775297 Saraswati Banik alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1688 AP189847 Bijoy Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1689 AP162193 Bojoy Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1690 AP449247 Bijoy Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1691 AP281967 Kalipada Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1692 AP783826 Rashmita Paikaray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Sindrimal Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1693 AP889815 Balabhadra 
Maharana

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1694 AP222781 Nirupama Nayak alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1695 AP326117 Smt Banti Samal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1696 AP597632 Bijoy Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1697 AP867645 Sindhurani Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1698 AP838995 Tapan Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Tamasa Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1699 AP181441 Soni Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1700 AP537874 Bharati Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1701 AP219573 Sonalisa Patra alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1702 AP917854 Sonalisa Patra alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1703 AP658393 Duryadhan 
Samantara

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1704 AP513652 Bideshi Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1705 AP584694 Narayan Sahu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1706 AP982446 Narayan Sahu alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Korukonda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1707 AP323192 Jhuli Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1708 AP817387 Purusottam Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1709 AP931778 Purusottam Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1710 AP869966 Bibhudatta Gouda alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Malkangiri Malkangiri Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1711 AP522884 Sukdas Sodi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Mathili Bh.Pangam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1712 AP895541 Kumari Laxmi 
Golari

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Mathili Mathili Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1713 AP723167 Trilokram Durua alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Mathili Bh.Pangam Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1714 AP674278 Rita Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1715 AP555683 Late Nirod Haldar dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1716 AP811647 Satabati Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1717 AP833461 Gurudasi Goldar dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1718 AP514154 Laxmi Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1719 AP411726 Nikita Halder alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1720 AP665847 Gangulu Madri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Niliguda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1721 AP137242 Monaj Kumar Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Niliguda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1722 AP355338 Rama Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Niliguda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1723 AP287635 Rekha Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1724 AP238236 Bisma Kunja alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1725 AP846814 Rabi Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Motu Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1726 AP589219 Hemlata Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Motu Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1727 AP514922 Madkam Ura alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1728 AP431698 Madkami Dulla alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1729 AP592871 Sujata Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1730 AP341465 Nitayo Gopal 
Biswas

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1731 AP733214 Nikunja Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Motu Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1732 AP281671 Lake  Karami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Niliguda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1733 AP189758 Supriya Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Motu Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1734 AP249793 Shankari Haldar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1735 AP735836 Sumitra Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1736 AP955711 Adhir Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1737 AP511892 Molina Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1738 AP781278 Gangi Beti alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1739 AP121346 Sodi Irma alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1740 AP877374 Ganga Madi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1741 AP644584 Masa Beti alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Niliguda Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1742 AP638883 Khukurani Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1743 AP336992 Anima Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1744 AP938746 Kalidashi Sana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1745 AP947471 Prodeep  Sana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1746 AP426278 Kalidashi Sana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1747 AP782851 Champarani Shar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1748 AP469329 Kamla Joddar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1749 AP112295 Madkam Rangi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1750 AP275312 Mahanada 
Choudhuary

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1751 AP298392 Anima Chodhary alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1752 AP775124 Unnati Gharami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1753 AP383169 Mrutyunjay 
Gharami

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1754 AP179932 Satyojeet Dhali alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1755 AP392178 Dipankar Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1756 AP229374 Tapashi Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1757 AP746721 Rekha Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1758 AP819789 Sudhany Bala dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1759 AP639881 Arati Monal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1760 AP667173 Arati Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1761 AP324459 Rukkuni Sana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1762 AP759638 Kalidasi Sana alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1763 AP171347  Madhab Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1764 AP436682 Dipali Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1765 AP691183 Sephali Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1766 AP892472 Shib Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1767 AP175182 Shib Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1768 AP716229 Kobi Bain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1769 AP872922 Kali Majumdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1770 AP522931 Asalata Paik alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1771 AP644922 Sriti Bain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1772 AP125373 Sunil Bain dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1773 AP446147 Anita Ray alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1774 AP938819 Bijay Krishna 
Mondal

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1775 AP727241 Susuma Mistri alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1776 AP135559 Susma Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1777 AP887853 Alo Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1778 AP984968 Parul Sardar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1779 AP939629 Reba Saradar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1780 AP391176 Lovely Hira alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1781 AP112243 Parul Para alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1782 AP239369 Kobita Joddar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1783 AP332257 Sankar Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1784 AP437375 Rinku Majhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1785 AP191522 Bakul Sikdar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1786 AP384463 Sanaka Raoy alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1787 AP569648 Kanok Bain dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1788 AP728649 Ranjita Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1789 AP817977 Renuka Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1790 AP936567 Saraswati Mistry alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1791 AP453621 Sodi Ganga alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1792 AP868658 Lacha Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1793 AP655218 Sefali Bairagi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1794 AP896494 Shefaly Bairagi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1795 AP974829 Sefhaly Bairagi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1796 AP844876 Biva Bairagi dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1797 AP919754 Biva Bairagi dead M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1798 AP664733 Biswanath Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1799 AP527792 Chayan Das alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1800 AP337716 Nilkanta Bain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1801 AP147569 Beghi Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1802 AP925459 Kama Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1803 AP151568 Kana Padiami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1804 AP777891 Prasanta Baidya alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Podia Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1805 AP249693 Lashmi Sondhi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Tandabai Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1806 AP162396 Anita Chakroborty alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1807 AP621666 Bichitra Sarkar alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1808 AP257658 Laxman Biswas alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1809 AP896499 Dinesh Bain alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1810 AP241753 Narayan Sen alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1811 AP829316 Balai Mondal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1812 AP456941 Kanti Kabasi alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1813 AP373337 Syamali Paik alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1814 AP859139 Ganga Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1815 AP238775 Panchanan 
Goladar

alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1816 AP844938 Madkami Bima alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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1817 AP179318 Rama Madkami alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team

1818 AP519159 Rekha Mandal alive M/s Golden Land Developers 
Limited and M/s GLP Developers 

Malkangiri Motu Similibancha Forwarded tahsil to 
field verification team
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